ORDER RECEIVED FOR FHIMG

PETITiON FOR ZONING VA.IANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I or we _Florence A, Rogers -logal owner__of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which ix described in the description and plat attached herefo and made a part hercof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Sections_1863,4% (1).to
JReruy

-praperty live instead of the reguired 40!, said property line wa bo established by the

Resubdiv sion Procedures allowed in Baltimore Gounty.

of the Zon' 1o Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, for the
following reasons: (indicate or practical difficulty) Hardship and practical difficulty in
that my personal situation dictatos that I maintain a home for myself, but I find that my
present property holdings are too large for me to maintain the upkeep thereon., Since
1 do not have the financial capability in order to purch dditional land and relocate,
I find it necessary to resubdivide my present holdings, sell the existing house and
retain ownership of that balance of Lot 7 upon which I can construct a home under the
provisians of Sections | BO 2. (cj4 and VB, 1{b)4 of the Current Zoning Regulations.
If I were to subdivide my property based upon the above quoted Section of the Zoning
Code and in addition thereto, Section 400, 1 which indicates one must maintain a 40
setback if the garage is attached to the house, [ would be unable to build on that
portion of Lot 7 remaining, Iwould have less than the required minimums allowed
for lots in a transition area, ZZ

nee attached dencription St
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations .
. L or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
n, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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75 P
1% 2 OHDENED T The Zoning Commissianer of Raltimare County, this.. 2ARE_._________day

.. 1075, that the subjeet matter of this petition be advertised, as

14 of Baltimore County, in twa newspapers of general circulation tiuagh-
ountyl, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had bofore the Zoning
\Gommlsﬁnm/ud Bal§ymere County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERGON BUILGING  TOWSOM. MARYLAND 21204

iy
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euggme J. Cureono, PE W T. MeLzem

P casury TasrRE enaseres

May 14, 1975

Mr. 8. Eric tiNdnns
Zoning Comsimsioner
County Office Bullding
Townon, Maryland 21204

Bt Item 185 - ZAC - April 15, 1975

Proparty Owner: Floronce A. Rogers

Location: NW/C of Seven Mile Lana & Southvale Foad

existing Zoning: D.R.2

::upcuv: z:mln:: Variance from Sec. 1802.3C (1} to parmit
a rear yard of 2.5" from a garage connected
to the main house to the rear property lipe
inutead of the required 40'.

Mo. of Acrem: 0.5602

District: Jrd

Doar Mr. DiMenna:

to traffic problems are expected by the requested variance
to the rear yard.

Very truly yours,

",
1 P g e

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traftic Engincering Ausoc.

MSF/bza

BALTIMORE COUNTY Z0ONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY

May 29, 1975
Franklifi’'%! Hogans

ZONING PLANS Ao s

Mrs. Florence A. Rogers
7800 Seven Mile Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: Variance Petition
Item 185
Florunce A. Rogers = Petitioner

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Dear Mrs. Hogers:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
reforenced potition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate

Jor the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
T but to assure that all partics are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the develcoment
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as. to the appropriateness of tho requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northwest corner of Seven Mile Lane and Southvale
Road, ‘and is currently improved with a two-sto ¥
dwelling. The petitioner is réquesting a rear yard
Variance for the existing dwelling in o:der that

£ : her overall proporty may be subdivided and ancther
PETIT!ON AND SITE PLAN kouse be built.

Adjacent properties in this area are improved
with single family dwollings similar to that of
the petitioner,

EVALUATION COMMENTS This pecition is accepted for filing en the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice

———Bartimore County, VM ARYLAND
DEepARTMENT OF HEALTH—— —

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

DAMALD 4 WOOK, MD, M

JEFTERTON DULDING

fata: April 21, MARYLAND 21204

April 16, 1975

Mr. S. Erlc DiNonns
Zoriing Cermlssion
Be} tlacre County Officedillalng Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Towson, Maryland 21204 offlece of Planning and Zoulng

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.n.C. Moeting of: April 15, 1575

Dear Me. DiNennat
Ra: Ltew 185
Property Ownor: Flo.ence A. Rogers
Location: NW/C of Seven Mile Lane § Southvale Road
Present Zening: D.R, 2
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.3C(1) to permit a rear yard
of 2.5 from a garage connected to tho main house to the
reir property line instead of the required 40°.

Comments on Ttem #185, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, April 15, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Florence A. Rogers
Locatton: NW/C of Seven Milu Lane & Southvale Rd.
Existing Zooning: D.R, 2
Proposed Zouing: Varlamce from Sec. 1B02.3C(1) to
permit a rear yard of 2.5" from a
garage connected to the main house
to the rear property line instead of
the required 407,
Yo, of Acres; 0.5602
Districe: 3rd
g::ﬂ:ilr:;i Metropolitan water and sewer are available.
Jones Falls Moratorium: A moratorium was placed oo mew
weuer connections in the Jones Falls brainage Basis by Dr. Nefil
Solomon, Secretary of Health and Mental Hypieme on November 13, 1973;
" therefore approval may be withheld for this connection.

Dear Me. DiNgnns:

Ko bearing on-student population.

Very truly yours,

Q‘dﬁ o N RS

Very truly -:c’ur:. Thom + Devlin, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
é’-?gl.dc.&uru&f

W, Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

HVBinec

ESELIE PARKE, et
EUBANE £ WEBN vassstamsss
bkt RUBERT L HERNEY

MARCUG M. 8DTEARS
SBEE b DEWAN

DAL A Wik laske i
HIEHAND W, THACEY, VD
ALY LOREER WA RICHARD S WUEHEEL
SO . WHEELER, alsimmtiatins

Mrs. Florence A. Rogers
Re: Ttem 185

Hay 20, 1975

Page 2

of the hearing date and timo, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Chairman,
Zoning Plann Advisory Committec
7 FTH:JD
Enclosure
©c: MCA

1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Md. 21204

April 15, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zaning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Tawson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments On Item #185, Zaning Advisary Committee Meeting, April 15, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Florence A. Rogers

Location: NW/c of Seven Mile Lans and Southvale Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.2

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1802.3C(1) to permit o rear yord of 2.5' from o
gorage connected to the main house to the rear praperty line instead of the re-
aquired 40°,

Mo. of Acres: 0.5602

District: 3rd

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the fol'swing comments. Thase comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are ro asure that
all porties ore made oware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may heve o
bearing on this petition.

Before o building permit is issued, the peiitioner must comply with the Subdivision Regulations.

Very truly yours,

Plenning Specialis 11
Project and Development Planning

CGUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 31204

BALTIMORE
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

=00k 304 FLAMNING 4343211 TONING abe33at




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE COUNTY B8OARD
NW/comer of Seven Milelane and
Southvale Reod, 3rd District : OF APPEALS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
FLOREMCE A. ROGERS, Petitioner : Case No, 75-269-A

MOTION TO DISMISS
To the Honorable, Memben of Said Boord:

The People's Counsel for Baltimare County, an Appelles here n, respectiully
mawes that the appeal heretofore filed on behalf of the Appellants be .frmissed without
further proceeding thereon, and as grounds for said motion, respectfully shows, viz:

1. That the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County denied the
Appeilant's Petition for the varionce sought in this proceeding by on Qrder passed under
date of Auguit 29, 1975,

2. That the provisions of Title 22-27 of the Baltimere County Code, 1968
Edition, entitled, "Appeals to County Board af Appeals,  provides in part:

“Notice of such appeal shall be filed, in writing, with the zoning

commissioner within thirty days from the date of any final order
appealed from, ... ."

!
3. That the oppoal fild by the Appollont herein was act filed with the P2 T
£ i
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimare County until September 29, 1975, more thon thitty <~
days from the date of the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, as hereinobove

set forth,
WHEREFORE, your Mavant proys that the appeal herein be forthwith dismissed

on the ground that this Honorable Board has no jurisdiction in the matter,
AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.

John W. Hession, 11l

People's Counsel
ST T ¢
-
3
) |
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE { ‘OM REMAND FROM THE
from Section 1B02.3C(1)
of the Boltimore County : CIRCUIT COURT
Zoning Regulations
NW Comer Seven Mile Lane [} FOR
and Southvale Road
Jrd District 5 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Florence A. Rogers, Petitioner
& AT LAW
Case No. 75-269-A
T Misc. Docket No. 11

Irving Taylor and

Norber! Grunwald, Appeltants : Folio No._296 & 298
People's Coursel for Baltimore e File Mo. 8846 & 6848

County, Appellant
e A D o ecmrmie g m D 6

TO THE HOMNORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come Willlam T. Hackett, John A, Miller and Patricia Phipm,
constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimora County, and in answer to the Order
to Remand directed ngainst them in this case, herewith return the additionol recard of
proceedings had in the above entitled mattar:

Jon. 16, 1981 Remanded 1o the County Baard of Appeals by Judge Edward A,
DeWaters for . . the sole purpase of reconstructing the testimony |
of the witnesses whote testimony was not tramscribed ond not for
the purpose of raconsideration. . .* |

Mar. 18 Traructipt of testimony of second hearing day held on 2/10/77 fd.

May 27 Remand hearing held before the Board

] 7 Pratestants’ Exhibit B = from hearings of 11/4/76 and 6/30/77

= found, (This exhibit hod been mislaid and
marked "missing" on Board's Answer filed
1n court on 9/18/7%)
June 23, T ipt of testimony of d hearing filed = 1 volume
Petitianer's Exhibit #1 ot haating on 5/27/81 - Qualifications of |
FRobert V., MnCHriy‘
' " M2 s e e ogndb) Photosof
Rogers house
June 23, Additional record of proceedings filed in the Circuit Court for

Respectfully submitted

|
|
Baltimore County . ‘
|
1

75 rt, -
County Board of Appaals of Baltimore County

Charles E. Kountz, Jr.
Deputy People's Counsel
County Offico Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of September, 1976, o copy of the
afforegoing Mation waz mailed to Robert J. Remodko, E-quire, 809 Eostem Boulevard,

Emex, Maryland 21221, Attermoy for Potitioner/Appellant,

i
John W.. Hessian, 11|

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE I THE CIRCUIT COURT
MW/ zamar of Seven Mile Lans
and Southvale Rd,, 3ed District FOR BALTIMTRE COUNTY

FLORENCE A, ROGERS, Petitionur 1 Cose N, M G845 & M 6348

MEMORANDUM BY PECPLE'S COUNSEL

Thare are twa paints involvad in this case which dewrve enphasis, Fint, there
T no avidence upon which the Board rould properly grant the wariance herain. Secend,
the grant rowlted in the creation of a sub-itondard lot. 2
Twa 3altimare County cases re pertinent to the dscision here.  The Fist e
Meleon v, Soley, 270 Md, 203, = 1973 appeal from this Board, At page 211, quating
its previous holding in Carnsy v, City of Boltimore, 201 Md. 133, a3 applylng to
Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zening Regulaticns, the Court of Appeals said;
" eye The need sulficient to justify an exception must be
substantial and urgent and nat merely for the convenience
of the =zolicant. ...
Ta demonstrate that econamic gain is not considered "substantial and urgent, "
Easter v, Mayor and Ciry Council of Baltimare, 193 Md. 395, 400, holds:

“Tha mere fact that the varfonce would make ths property
more profitable is not o wificient ground to juitify a
loxation of satback requi o

Thare is o evidonce in this cose which satisfles tha naeded criterio to support
the gront of the varianca sought in this case.

An illegal reiult wouid flow from o grant of the variance sought here, Tha lot
1o ba ereated would cantain approximately 15,400 square fest, 20,000 square feot is

the minimun required for a lotin o D, R. 2 zone. The Petitioner sesks to utilize the

"troniition zone" provisions of the Regull Thay do not apply. There Is in evidenca
a centified copy of the Plat of Dumbarton recorded in 1927 bofore creation af a Planaing

8oand or Cammission.

b Mg adt 27F

-

DAl

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/carner of Seven Mile Lane and

BEFORE THE

Southvale Road - drd Eloction District 3 DEL UTY ZONING

Floreocs A. Rogera - Fetitioner

NO, 75-269-A (ltem No. 185) 3 COMMISSIONER
{3 aF

BALTIMORE GOUNTY

This Potition ropresents a requast for a Variance 1o Section 1B02.3C01)
1o permit a roar yard area from an adjoining house and ga rage combination of
two and ane-half fect instoad of the required lorty foet. The peuporty in
question containg .9 of an acre. more or loss, and is situated on (*e northwest
corner of Seven Mile Lane in the Third Eloction District of Balumaore County.

Tostimony and evidence presented during the course of the hearing was
not sufficient to pstablish that a hardahip or practical difficulty exists nor did
said evidence vstablish that the granting of said Variance would not be detrimen=

tal to the welfare of the community.

Therefose, 1T IS ORDERED thin 4] 2 day of _ August
that the above Variance be and the samio s horeby DENIED,
/
: .,t/f‘

e & e T
Beputy. Zoning Comun-]innnz of
Baltimore County

=L

Section 1802.3 (A) of the Regulations quite clearly pre-ails:
"In D.R. zonoy, conrary provisions of this article nomwithstanding,
the provisions of of pursuant fo This subsection thall_opply fo the
e, v and develop of, the al fon or i
of steuctures upon, and administotive procedures with reipact to:

5. Any fot o tract of lot in single ownership which is in a duly
recorded subdivision plat not approved by the Baltimore County
Planning Board ar Planning Commission. *

{Emphails ours).

Sestion 1802.3 (B) then blithes develop I for such lon,
20,000 square feel is required. The so-called "iransition zones™ play no part in the
development of lots on recorded plats gaverned by Section 5, abave.

Moreover, the Baltimore County Zaning Regulations prohibit undersized
single=family lots, except in cermin limited circumstances not pretent here. Section
32= zrovides, os follows:

"Section 304 - USE OF UNDERSIZED SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS
A one-family dwelling may be arected on a lol having an
area or width et the building line less than that required by the
height and area regulations, provided:
0. That such lot shall have been duly recorded eithor by
deed or in a validly appraved subdivision prior 1o
adaption of these Regulations; and

b. Thatall «  rrequirements of the height ond area
regulations nre compiied with: and

c. Tt the owner of i5e lot does not own sufficient
edjoining lond to coaform substantially 1o the width
ond aren requirements,
The Petitloner does not satiily subsection c. because she owns sufiicien: adjsining land
to conform to the area requirements.
Petitioner has simply chosen to yiolate these requirements in order ta establish an

Hlegal subdivision., In this connection, we refor aba to the decition of the Court of

Spacicl Appeals Interprating these regulations, Maida Homes, lne., et al. v. Baltimore

Counity, Maryland, Mo 120, Soptember Term, 1977, a copy of which is atrchod herato,

Thote, the danial of a building permit was offimed in a situation similer to the presont casa.

ARITE P4
5 s
e

9

GWP/dg 9/26/75 1.

Vg
PETITION OF & BEFORE THE
DEPUTY
FLORENCE A. ROGERS : ZONING
COMMISSIONER
for variance N/W corner ] OF BALTIMORE
of Seven Mile Lane and COUNTY

Southvale Road--3rd i

Election Diatrict Ho. 75-269-A (Item No. 185)

ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Clerk:

Please enter an appeal to the Board of Zoning Appeals
of Baltimore County from the order of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner of August 29, 1975, denying the petition of Florence

A. Rogers for a variance in the captioned ratter.

F=titioner
7800 Seven Mile Lane
Haltimore, MD 21207

agé & Lentz o7 J
Attorneys for Petitioner
700 Keyser Building
Baltimore, MD 21202
752-2131

s 2975 "

* Vo)

amasnirs fs AR IMENT

HALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICL OF FINANCE - REVENUT DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT

. 23392

oare_Cotoher 2, 1975  accounr__ Q1-kb2

! awouwr___ 540,00

s _M's, Florence A, Rogers

Filin, +.ppeal and Pasting of Froperty

+on _Cost of Fillng of an 1,
an Cass No. 75-269-A (Item No, 185)

NW/corner of Seven Mile Lane and Southvals Road -
3rd Election District

Flcnand?d &o‘::_. - gnﬂl!mr

NALIBATION 0% MGNATURY BF CAMIEN

-3
The Board's ducision shauld be reversed, therefore, Bacauie it granted o wrlance
contrary to the case law and the clear langusge of Sections 1802.3 (&) and 304, ¢, of the
Regulations,

Respectiully submitred,
e

* John W. Hesian, Iil
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

el Vi
e [Tl i fospnigin

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

VHEREBY CERTIFY that on this ;5% day of Septomber, 1981, o <opy of the
aferazoing Memorendor oy People's Counie! was mailed 1o Robert J. Romadka, Esquire,
and John B. Gontrum, Esguire, 809 Eostern Boulevard, Baltimoce, Maryland 21221,
ard Amold Flelschmann, Esquire and F, Kirk Kalodner, Esquire, Sulte 500, 40w,
Chewcpeake Avenua, Towson, Maryland 21204,

o

'JathN. Hessian, 111
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UNREPORILD

IN THE GOURT OF SPLCIAL AR

OF MARTIAND

No, 120

Septowmbier Term, 1977

MARDO HOMLS, ING., ET AL.

HALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIANL

Daovidson,

Melvin,

Wilnar,
1.

PER CURIAM

Filed: November 32, 1677
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2. Other standards [or development of small lots or
tracts as so described shall be as set forth in
provigions od 4 ta the hority of
- Section 504.

1. An amendment to any part of a development plan Involving
ohly propoerty subject to the provisions of this subsection
shall not bo subject to the provisions of Paragraph D of
subsection 1B01.3." '

It is readily opparent that, whila paragraph B states that "[sltandards
for davelopment of lots or trocts described in subparagraphs A3, A.4 or A.5 shall

La as set farth in Parsyraph C. bolow® (Emphasis added), paragraph C states only

.. “hny dwelilng nereafter constructed on a lot of tract describied in subpara-
graph A3 or A4 sholl comply with tha requirements of the following table . . . . *
110 provision is mude for dwellings constructed on a lot or tract described h:
subparagraph A.5. Although subparegraph C.2 states that "[olther standards for
development of small lots or tracls as 50 described shall be as set forth in *

P i adopted, to the

of Section 504," na such provisions

- wero ever adopted. Thus, It would appear that any lot or tract which falls

i ly within sub h A.5 would have no applicable development

A e W . bk o
® ®

In this appoul we are called upon to duide whether the Clircult Court
for ll-‘llli.lhf)lu Gounty (Hirannan, J.) was cotrnct in affirming a decislon of the
Baltimore Gounty floard of Apposis, dunying taillding permita for two lots owned
by appellant, Mardo Homes, Inc. Our conclusion in this regard is dapandant
upan our constraction of pticle 1, Section 18023 ol the Baltimare County Zoning
Regulations, and our determinatian as 1o whother appellant’s lots are lots as
described In subpatsgraphs A3, A4, andfor 8.5 of that regulation, I the otz
are A.3 anc u.4 (as well au A.5) lots, then thay are gubjest to certhin minlmoem
width requirements which they admittedly do not meet, 11 they ore exclusively
A.5 lots, then they are not subject to thage requircnents., and tho t!u;‘uul of the
pormits can only b regarded as arbilrary and capricions.

The fdcts underlying this conlroversy afe At iR dispute, and may be
quoted from Judge Brannan's opinian;

“rhin case involves o thely appeal from the March Sth
1976 order of the Baltinicie County Hoard ol Ag

alfirmed denlol of twy biilding parmits by tho Depsrtmient of
Perz .nd Licenses of Byltimore County.

*fho Appellonts hod appliod for ilding ¢
63255 amd 63256 for congtruction ol homes on t
Jot measures 50 feot v ieltly by 135 foet in
on the property is D.R. , and the lots
284 lots wned by the Apps
vislon plat of which was 1
prior to the advent of zoning in faltimore County. Thane
approval of this subdiviston plat by (e Baltimote County
Bourd since the Planning Board was not kn existéence at that time.

mintersporsed throughout and amotg the lots which the
g .own ond intend to drvelop afe appro imately 100
existing detached hou owned by single famition. Appel~
lants contunded at the teard of Appirals that they should be
allowed 1o erect dwelling units an Juts with 50 foot widths

Appoli

requlrements .

Appellants contend that their lots ore exclusively lots desdribed in
subparagraph A.S and, therefore. thot thore oro no devalopment requiramonts
applicable to thoso lois. Thus, appellants eonclude that the Department of

Pormits and Liconses crrod In denying their po

mits an the ground that the minimum
lot width requirement was not met,  IF appellants are corruct in thelt asaertion that

thure are no Fequii plicoble to their lots; then they sre

correct in thelr conclusion that the permits should have been lasued.

Baltimore County (appullee) vontends, however, that appellanta® lots 10
not only lots described in subparagraph A&,5, but gre also lots doscribed in sub-
paragrapha A.3 and A.4. Thun, Baltimore Gounty contends thet as the lots are
zoned D.R.5,%, the 55 foot mindmum lot width set out In tho table, and made
applicable to lots described in subparagraph A.3 or A.4, Is applicable to
appellants® lots, As appellants' lots are enly 50 feet wide, appollea contends
thaz the denlal of the pormits was not arbilrary or capricious, but rather entirely
Froper.

The basic principles of statutory cunstruction were comprehensively et
out by the Court of Appeals In State v, Pabeitz, 276 Md. 416, 421-22, 3484, 2d
275 (1975), cort. doniod, 425 U.5. 942 {1976);

“The dinal rile in the ion of statutes Is to ef -
uate the reel and sctual intention of the Legislature,  Purlfoy \E‘,‘ﬂ
Mﬁﬁw- 273 Md. 58, 327 A. 24 483 (1974): Scoville
Serv., Inc, v, (ﬂugstM;_qu,q;. 1369 Md. 390, 306 A. 2d 534 (1973);
Helght v, Stste, d. 251, 170 A. 24 212 (196]). Equall {
sattied is the lar that wra 1o he 1 q: > ‘“'{'
with reference to the purpose Lo be accomplished , V.

Walker v,
T nty, 244 Md, 98, 223 A, 2d 181 (1966), and in lght
of the evils or mischief sought to be remedied, Mitchell v, State,

" . =i~ .

wat than the nowly mandotod 55 fott widih, and thet if they
were forced 1o build with & 54 foot width requiremont, they
would loza the use of 41 jots.”

s judge Brennan noted fusthur on 6 his opinion, the quastion here is eleaity
i

one of statutory construction.

1
Tho regulation Lo be constiued provides as follows:

~1p02.3 - Special kegulations for Certain Existing Develop-
et or Subdivislons and for Small Lots or Tracts ia D.R. Zoues.

A. In D.R. zOnes, contrary provisions of this article
notwithstanding, the provisions of or pursuant to
thia subsection shall apply to the uge, oCCUPANcY .
. ond I t of, the o ion of jon of
strictures upan, and sdministrative procedures
with respect 1o;

1. Mylotwh):hulnuremd-dnnmmut
pubdivision approved by the Baitimore County
Planning Board or Baltimese Cousty Planning
Commizsion and which has been used, occupied,
or Imp d in d with the app o

subdivision plan;

2. Any land in a subdivisica wract which was lai2
of

oul In with the regul

zoning clanzifications now rescinded, for which a

pubdivizion plen tentatively approved by the
Ploaning Board remains in effect, and which hes

not boen used, 4, or improved in ord
with such plan;

——

b

The conutruction of interpratation of o statute is a question of law, sot of
fact. ©On this lssve We ato nol, thasofore, gouverned by the faltly detatable
standard. Kassabv. Burkhardt, 34 Md. App. 699, 704, 368 A, 2d 1064 (577).

DY in otbar words, every atatutory
ervd in b ootitety, and in the context
t. ¢ Glant of Md, v, State's
267 1. 501 ot 509, 2598 A, 2d 427, s 432 (1973)., Of
a statute should be construed according (o the cdinary
o it 12 the language of the
urce for determining the
legislative intont. Ciros or of Asgess, ., 17T Md.
232, 315 A. 2d 758 1974); 2. SuPCa. Where there is
no emblguity of obsdurity in the language of 8 slatuto, there is
usually no neod to look elsewh ta flain the ton of the
Logislature. Purifoy v, Merc.-Safe Deposit § Jrust, supea. Thus,
where stotutory longusge ks plain and free from ambiguity and
exprasses a defipite ard sensible meaning, courts aro not at loerty
1o disregard the patural lmpont of weords with a view towards making
the statute express an intention which is different from its plain
meuning. Gatewood v. State, 245 Md. 603, 124 A. 2d 677 {19686).
©Ob the othor hand, ob stated in Maguire ¥. State, 192 Md, 615,
623, G5 A. 2d 299, 302 (1549), ‘[a]dherence to the meaning of
words does nat reguire or permit isolation of woeds from thele -
contéxt ****[sinee) the meaning of the plainest words in a statute
may bo controlled by the context . . « » * ' In constiuing statutes,
therefore, tesults that are untosgonable, illoglcal of inconsistent
with comman sense should be ded ibl
with the statutcey language, with the real legisiative intention
prevailing over the Intention indicated by the literal meaning. B. F.
ul G et Bnd Park, 250 Md, 707, 246 A. 2d 591 (1968);
Sanza v, Md. Boord of Censors, 245 Md. 319, 226 A, 2d 317 (1963);
Height v, Stalp, Suprs.

courne

atatute which constitut

B

svplying these principles to the regulation now being considered, we conclude

2st unders the plain wording of section 1602.3, appellants’ lots are lots descrited
in subparagraphs A.3, A.4 and A.5. The 55 foot minimusn width requirement mode
.

applicable to A.3 and A4 lots is, lharef licable to *lots.

Subparagraph A.3 lots include any lot whlaﬁ 18 not In an existing devel-

opsnent of subdivision as describied in subparagraph 1 or 2 [that is, a subdivision

for which a plan hes boen approved (A.1) or tentatively app and

in effect (A:2}] and which s too small to accommodate six dwellings or dengity

4, Any lot. o tract of lots in single ewnership, which
1z not in an existing fevelogment o subdivision as
described in subparagregh 1 o2 2 ond which iz o0
small in yross afes io accommodate six dwelling or
density units In accordance with the maximum
permitted denglty in the D.R. zone in whick such
tract iz located; Gt

. 4. nny lot, o tract of Jots in single cwasiship, which
14 not in an exisling development or subdivision as
dnseribod tn Subparagraph 1 or 2 and which Ls less
than one-half acre in amea, regardless of the number
of dwelling or density units that would be permittad

at the maximum permitled dansily in tha zone in which

it ks Jocated.

5. Any lot, or tract of lots in single ownership which
13 in o duly recorded suldivision plat not approved
by the Baltimore County planning Board of Planning
o Commission.

8. Standards Applicsble to Existing Developments Etc. The
minimum standerds for net lot area, Lot width, front-yard

depth, single-side-ysrd width, sum of widths of both yards,

rear-yard depth, and height with respect 1o each use ina
developmont describad in subparagraph A.l, above, shall
be a5 prescribed by the zoning segulstions spplicabls to
ruch uge at the time the plan was approved by the Planning

Board or Commission; however, the same oF aimilar standards

may b codifiod and comparable bulk (height or area) stand-
ards for different permittod uses may be established and
codified undir Section 504. and these stondards shall
theroupon control in such existing developments. Devel=
opment of any subdivision doscribed in subparagraph A2
shall be in accordance with the tentatively approved
subdivision plan therefor, Standards {or development &f
lots af tacts described in subnacagraphs A3, Ad et AS
shall be us set forth in Paragraph C, below.

C. Development Standards for 5Small Lots o Tracts.

1. Any dwelling hereafter eonstructad on a lot or tract
deseribed in subparegraph A3 of A% shall comply
with the requirements of the foliowing table;

units undef present zoning. iz undisputed that appellanta’ jots are nut In

hiorl(ig.. 008 for which

4l d e
an t a5 bad. 15185

a plon has been sppioved or tentatively approved) and that *hey a0 100 amail

10 sccommodate pix dwelling of density units under present Zoning. Thus,

a'ppel.mnls' 16ty come within the clear and unambiguc 16 description contained

in subparagraph A-3. With tespect 1o subparagreph k.4, appellants’ lots egain

mmlmlnumﬂmuwmuwvmnndcwﬂmmm-

0
graph | or 2, and are gach less than one-half acre in ared. Thus, speellants’

* lots come

mmulummwm P hA.4. While 2pp

within the description contained in subparagraphs 4.5 as well, this does not

3 within the clear and unamblguous
tn.wnymummmnmmm :

% ried in sub phs A.3 and A.4.
tion of paragragh A 0 support

of their contention that thalf Icts are exclusively A.S 1ots. appellants conterd

thaty

e

2 pelios Baltimors County bas

al Intarpretation that A3, A4
. uvl:lni.l have strampted to negate this showing- As we

" DIGUONLS.
i ulcbnltahr"wberm:ondumm
T:I..:ttl?' iiterpestation. purifoy V. Murcantile-Sale

. We uote, however
gﬁ? : mm-v’nuw

. Doputy
of Appeals “as probably I‘M[mmmaw\omr v
with our own.

attampted 10 soow 8 longstanding admMmis=

.5 cotegory lots sometimen overtap.
kel have found the plain




A deals with lots in

recordud and approved subdivis)
tively approw bdivisions, A3 and A4 dea
In an existing subddivision, ond AS deols with lots ina

! sulsdivision not approved by the Baltimore County Planning
Hoard or Planning Commlssion, A3 and M clearly deal with loty
not in existing subdivislons, aud AS deals with lots in recorded »
subdivisiong.

This interpretation lgnores the plein wording of subparagraphs A.3 and A.4.
Cutegories A3 and A4 include more than lots not in exist ng subdivisions., Theuy
Include lots "not in'an e:{lnllng development or subdivis 'on as doseribed in
Subporagraph 1 and 2 (Cmphosis odded), thet 1s, lots not in an existing develop-
ment or subdivision with approved {sec subporagraph A.l) or tentatively approved
(sec subparagraph A.2) plans. hs proviously nated, appellants’ lots are not in on

exlsting subdivision with approved or tentatively spproved plans, They come,

therefore, within the definition of A.3 and A.4 lots,

u
Hoving concluded that appellants’ lots are A.3 and A4 (a5 wall as A.S5)
lets and, theréfore, subject to the 55 foot minimum width requirement, we must

Rt SELamm

whictier appellonts should nevertholens hava been grented a pormit
persuant ta Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, Mrticle 2, Section 304. That

Section provides;
rSection 304 -~ USE OF UNDERSIZED SINGLE-TAMILY LOTS
A ono-family dwelling may be orected on o lot having an area

or width ot the building | leas than that requised by the helght and
ares regulutions, provide

a. Thot such lot shall have been duly recorded either by deed or
in g valldly approved subdivision prior to adoption of these
Regulations; and

Florance A. Rogers = No. 75-269-A (fé846) a.

June 25, 1979 Amended Petition an Appeal filed in the Circuit Court for Boltimore

County by George A, Shehan, Eiq,
Sept , 17 Transcript of testimony Filed = | yolume
Petitionar's Exhibit Ne. 1 - Plat of swhiject property

W " "oz

Plat, colored, of subject property
MCA - Rev. 8/20/76

L " "3 - Photos | - 4 - of subject property
" " " 4 - Zoning Map, 3/29/71

b i " 5 - Zoning Mop, 1o bo adopted, 1976
N N " 6 - Photos, A-G

L] * "7 - For identification only = 5 lattens,
proffered

2 G " 8 - Aerial photo
L i * 9 - Plot of Derbyshire

" 10 - Phatos: A-Garage, subject proper
~Common

Drive on Mldlllld Rd.

C-Property nex | door
Protestants! Exhibit A - Plat of Dumbarfon, 7/151

" " 8 -

Peopln's Counsel Exhibits 1A=F Photegraphs

| Sopt. 18, 1979

i Record of proceedings puriuant to which said Order was entered and sald
Board acted are permanent records of the Zoning Depariment of Baltimore Cwnly, ot ale
also the we disirict mops. and your respondents respectively suggeit that it would be incon-
venient and inappropriate 1o file the same in this proceeding, but your respondents will
produce any and all such rules and regulations, tagether with the zoning e district mops
at the hearing on this patition, or whenever directed to do so by this Court.

. b .. {
M.m-l E. lludJumtlur
County Boord of Appecls of Baltimore County

i. ey’ Robert J. Romsadicn, B3q.
l Goorge A, Shehon, Esq.
l
1

John W. Hessian, I, Esq.

Report from Henry F. LeBrun mlslng}

“ Record of proceedings filed in the Circult Court far BalHimore County
‘ |

e

i bt

EAT 3 WpsADRs

- amieeatr ar e
P

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE K
from Section 1B02.3C(1)

ON REMAND FROM THE

of the Baltimare County [ CIRCUIT COURT
Zoning Regulations
NW Comer Soven Mile Lane Flacs FOR
ond Southvala Road
3rd District [ BALTIMORE COUNTY
Florence A. Rogers, Patitioner
B AT LA
Case No. 75-269-A
£ Misc. Docket No. 11
trving Taylor and —
Grunwald, Appellants 1 Folio No. 296 & 298
and
People's Coumsel for Baltimare ; File No. 68446 & 6848
County, Appellant

-

| 1O THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

! And now come Williom T, Hockett, John A. Miller and Patricia Phipps,
comstituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County, and In onswer 1o the Order
to Remand directed agaimt them in this cose, hetswith return the odditional record of
proceedings had in the above entitled matter:

Jon. 16, 198] Remonded to the County Boord of Appeals by Judge Edward A,

DeWotars for ", . the sole purpose of recomstructing the testimany
of the witnesies whose 1estimony wos not transcribed ond not for
the purpme of recomideration. . .°

Mar. 18 Tromcript of testimony of second hearing day hald on 2/10/77 d.
May 27
N 27 Protestants’ Exhibit B - from hecrings of 11/4/76 and 6/30/77

15 found. (This swchibit hod baen mislald ond

matked "mising” on Board's Answer filad
in court en 9/18/79)

Remand heating held before the Board

Transcript of tostimony of recomtructed heoring filed = 1 volume

June 23,
Petitioner's Exhibit #1 ot hearing an 5/27/81 - Qualifications of

Robert V. McCurdy

" - 2% = w m

Rogers house

Additional record of proceedings filed in the Circuit Court for
Baltimere County,

Respectiully submitted

// S LE S s

= laend b) Photos of

)

Eﬂ?ln Enwnimr Arlm Sm:urnry
cee Robh. J. Romodka, Esq.
George A, Shehan, Esq.
John W. Hessian, 1l Esg.
Lawrence Naughton, Exq,

RE:; Petition for Variance a2 INTHE
from Section 1B02.3C(l}
af the Baltimore County * CIRCUIT COURT
Zaning Regulations
NW corner Seven Mile Lane * FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
and Southvale Road, 3Ird
District * AT LAW

Florence A. Rogers, Petitioner
Misc. Docket No. 11
Folio No. 256

* File Ho.

toning Case No. 75-269-A

R T T

MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL

Florence A. Rogers, petitioner, by and through her attorneys,
Robert J. Romadka, and John 8. Contrum, Prays this court to dismisg
the above-entitled Appeal pursuant to Rule B7 of the Maryland Rule
of Procedure and in suppor: thereof says as follows:

1. That on May 16, 1979, The Board of Appeals for Baltimore
County issued an order granting a variance to Florence Rogers on
property owned by her located at the northwest corner of Seven
Mile Lane and Southvale Road, in the Jrd District in Baltimore
County and;

2. ‘'That on June 22, 1979, Petitions on Appeal were filed in
the Circuit Court for Baltimore County. by People's Counsel for
Baltimore County and by Protestants and;

3. ‘That on June 22, 1979, a Petition For Extension Of Time

To File was filed ki an on

ipt of P
of time for filing the record to September 18, 1979. The Peti-
tioner cited the fact that the Reporter for the County Board of
Appeals had stated that he would be unable to prepare the trans-
eript of proceedings prior ta the filing deadline of July 20, 1979
and;

4, “hat an order extending the time for filing the record
was aigned an June 22, 1979, granting an extenaion of time for
£iling the teanseript and record to September 18, 1979 andj

5, That on Seprenber 17, 1979, one volume of transcript was

filed in the Court along with exhibits from a hearing held on

Caunty Board of App‘nl! of Baltimoee County

prays this court to dismiss the above-captioned Appeal, assess

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 3 IN - THE
from Section 1802.3C(1)
of the Baltimore County : CIRCUIT COURT
Zaoning Regulotion
NW carner Seven Mile Lana t FOR
| and Southvale Road
I 3rd District £ BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Florence A. Rogars, Petitianer
4 AT LAW

Cote No. 75-269-A
£ Misc. DocketMo. 11

f Irving Taylor ond

i Morbert Grunwald 3 Folio Na. 294 8293
;I Appollants, ond

| People's Counsel for Baltimore County ; File No. 4846 L 6848
i Appellant

CERTIFIED COPJES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD OF

APPEALS oF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TO THE HOMORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Robert L. Gilland and John A.
Miller, constituting the County Boord of Appeals of Boltimore County, and in answer
1o the Ordar for Appeal direcied against them in this cose, herewith refurn the record of
proceadings had in the above entitled matter, comisting of the following certified copies
o original papen on fils in the office of the Zoning Department of Bal timore County:

ZOMING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mo, 75-269-A

Agpe. 21, 1975 Patitian of Flarence A. Rogers for Variance from Section 1802.3C(1)
to permit o reor yard of 2.5" from goroge connecled to main howe to
rear property line imtead of the required 40, on property located aof
neethwest corner of Seven Mile Lane o+ Southvale Road, Jrd Diskr’ ot~
filed

L 21 Grdor of Zoning Commissianer ditecting advertissment and poiting of
praperty - date of hearing set for Moy 26, 1975 a1 10:30 5. m.

May 8 Cortificate of Publication in newipaper = filed

2 10 Certificote of Posting of proparty = filed

- 0 Comments of Baltimote County Zoning Plant Advisery Committee filed

” ® ® '

Hovenber 4, 1976, and that on September 18, 1979, the record of
proceedings was filed in the Court and;

6. That additional testimopy was taken befors the County
Board of Apoeals from witnesues for Both protestants and petition-
ers in addition to that transcribed for the date November 4, 1976
and;

7. That transcripts of said testimony were not filed prior
to September 18, 1979, as part of the record on appeal and;

| B. That 90 daya after receipt of the first copies of the
Pecitions on Appeal, the record in this appeal was incomplete and;
9. That prior to September 18, 1979, no reason was proferred
for the failure to transmit the complete record of the case before
the County Board of Appeals to the Circult Court and;

10. That Maryland Rules of Procedure Rule B7 imposes an
affirmative duty upon the Appellant to determine that the record
before the Administrative Agency is timely filed with the Court of
‘ppeal and;

11. That the Appellants have an sffirmative duty to determine
within the 90-day period whether or not a complete record before the

AMdministrative Agency can be filed in the Appeal in a timely
and;

12. That the Appellants failed to determine within the 90-day
period described by the Court whether or not the racord could be
timely filed and;

13. That Appellant failed to ascertain the time required for
complete transcription and record transfsr within the time pre-
scribed by Rule B7 and;

14.° That the Appallants have failed to seek an extension of
time pursuant to a showing that the failure to deliver the record
ia timely fashion was due sclely to the neglect, ommission or

inability of the Clerk;

WHEREFORE, Petitioner, Plorence A. Rogers, Appellee, hereby

Florance A. - Mo. 75-269-A (T684¢) 2.

May 26,1975 At 10:30 a.m. haaring held on petition by Depuly Zaning Commissioner

cmse held sub curia
Avg, 29
Sept. 29

Order of Deputy Zoriing Commisnioner denying voriance

Order for Appeal to County Board of Appeals from Ordor of Deputy
Zoning Comemissioner
Mov. 4, 1978 Hearing on appeal before County Board of Appecls

Feb. 10, 1977  Continued hearing on oppeal before County Board of Appeals -

| Jne 30 - " " o " " W W
held sub curia
May 12, 1978 Order of County Board of Appecls: "ORDERED thot the Beard will

issue no decision and order concerning the requested varfonce until
such time o the proposed subdivision issue hat been administrotively
decided by Boltimore County. The Boord respectfully requests that
the necessory ond proper authorities consider and decide the requested
resubdivision described in this Opinion without uing the lack of this
vorlance ov o considerotion in their decision. ®

Oct. 3 Letter from Petitioner's counsel with attached comments from Baltimore
County Joint Subdivision Planning Commitice
Mov. 21 Letter from Chairman of Board of Appeals to caunsel for Petitioner

stating: ™. .....0t iz the opinion of this Boord that the posture of
this case hat not reached the point contemplated in the Board's
Order. | would expect that you must comply with 3of
the Joint Subdivision lenlng Committes fepart, as well o3 the last
parograph in said minutes.

Letter to M. Walter R:u-, Chulrmm. fm Robert J. l!amuﬂw Esq
Petitioner's counsel,
approval from Baltimore County

Jon, 16, 1977

May 16 Order of County Board of Appecls gronting varionce petitioned for
June 13 Order for Appeol filed in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County by
Peopla's Cournel for Bal timore County
. 14 Order for Anpecl filed in the Circuit Court for Balfimore County by
George A. Shehan, Eiq., attorney for Protestants
. 22 Petition to accompany Order for Appeal filed in Circuit Court for
Baltimore County by People's Cournel
N 22 Petition on Appeal filed in Circuit Cowt for Bd timare County by
George A, Shehon, Esq.
o 2 Petitiorsfor Extension of Time for filing recoed to September 18,
1979 )
# 25 Cartificate of Notice sent to all interested parties, on oppeol filed
by People’s Counsel
(i 25 Castifieate of Notice 1ent 1o oll interetted parties, on oppel filed
by George A. Shehon, Esq.
Il costs o the aspell RFd .fé & ... =ther ani further relief as

rt may deer appropriate.

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

POINTS AND AUTUOR S ==

saryland Rules of Procedures, Rule B7

Jacober vs. High Hill Realtv, Iac., 22 MD. APP. 115,
21 AJd 638 !ighi

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

/

day of March, 1980,

1 HERESY CERTIFY, that on this

a copy of the foregoing Hemorandum was mailed to George Shehan,

Esquire, Two East Fayette Street, Baltimore Maryland, 21202, at-
torney for Protestants and John ®. Hessian, 1II, Esquire, People's
Counsel for Baltimore County, County office Building, Towson, MD
21204. . y

L2
P




RE: FETITIOM FOR VARIANCE : IN THE
from Section 1802.3C(1}
of the Baltimore County B CIRCUIT COURT
Zaning Regulations
MW cornar Seven Mile Lane E FOR
and Sauthvale Road |
3rd District 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Florence A, Rogers, Petitioner |
[ AT LAW
Cose MNo. 75-269-A
: Misc, Docket No. 11
People's Coumsel for
Baltimore County B Folie No. 298
Appellant
t File No. 6846
Tty ororIOTOIOTOLOROROEGSONE VSR |
CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
Mr. Clerk:

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2 (d} of the Maryland Rules of Procedure;
Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Robert L. Gilland and John A. Miller, comtituting the County
Boord of Appeals of Baltimore Uounty, have given natice by mail of the filing of the
Appeal to the representative of avery party to the procseding before it; namely, Robert
J. Romadka, Esquire, BO? Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attorney for the
Petitioner, and Mrs, Florence A, Rogers, 7800 Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore, Maryland

21208, Petitionar, ond George A. Shehar, Esguire, Z East Fayette Street, Baltimore,

Marylond 21202 and L Naugh Esquire, 141 MNorth Main Street, Balair,
Maryland 21014, Attorneys for the Protestants, and Dr. and Mr. Daniel Gordan, 7804
Seven Mile Lone, Boltimore, Maryland 21208 and Mr. Norbart Grunwald, 3505 Southvale
Road, Baltimare, Maryland 21208 and Dr. and Mrs. Irving Toyler, 3500 Southvale Read,
Baltirore, Moryland 21708, Protestants, and John W. Hessian, 1Il, Esquire, County Office
Building, Tawson, Marykond 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, a copy of
which notice is attached herato and proyed thet it may be mode o part thereof.

G — )
e dshrail

Edith T. Eisenhart, Administrative Secretary
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Room 219 Courthouse

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-3180

I hereby certity that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of Notice has been

scripe an paje 19, Mre. Rejosn’ expert witnens was asked by

following guostion:

win your upinion; Mr. McCurdy. do you feel there
is a definite physical hardship involved here on
the part of Mes. Rogers in trying to davelop the
balance of hor propecty?”

Hin answer was:

"t think there is;y She can't use the property
ta hor == to its b advantage, and for that xeason
1 think it Is a hardchip on her.”

tion U7 of the Paltimore County ¥oning Fegqulations provides as

follown:
*The woning —aissloner of Baltimore County and the
Ciinty Board of Appoals, upan appeal, shall have and
they are heraby given the power to grant varlances from
height and area cequlaticnn .... only in cases where
strict compliance with the Zoning Requlations for
maltimore County would result in practical difficulty er
unreasonable hardship.... Furthomoere, any such variance
rhall ba granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of waid area ... regqulations, and only Ln =such
a manner as to grant relief without substantial injury to
pablic hoalth, safety, and general welfare, They shall
have no power to grant mny othec variances."

ono of the eriteria for detemining whother “practical difficulty” has
-ntablished, i whethir corpliance uith tho strick lettor of nutbuk:u

poma bY casanally provent tha owner fros uning the property fur a permittod

purpode, or would onder conformity with such restrlctions unnecessarily

buxdonaone, McLean v. Soley, 270 #d. 208, 214-

3 the variance would make the property poro profitable
it oy % ¢ nutback requirssonts.

The sare A
suf ficient ground to justify a relsxation o
clty of Baltiwore, 195 wd. 193, 300.

5 tostants, when asked whother
Tha cxpere witness who testified for the Prof ? ;
[ ;.nqnx:' propurty would bo best LE loft intact and not de,=~loped, answered
mrhoare &8 no question in =y mind abodt that.” He added that tie houie
Ballt 6n both (¢ tha lobs fite and that he doea nof think it should ba
ro-subdivided.

Filaancially 1f she could live in
{ build in hor bock yard, so
1ing, there in evidence to the

bG the new house becauze
hed, hacauuc it would have
a5 for the Protestiits.

¢ar Uf MpE. Rogees would ba bester off
e stopy ranch type houso whieh she w
wiat sho cou B reab of sell the two story du
trary. Sho would be wdrpe off finmcially by bul
valus of the old house would be sevezely dimin
% yard. This way the opinion af tho axpuzt witne
2 to 6 invlusive).

no ban
., ps 51, lim

Rogers v. People's Counsal = 11/296/6846 2.

I
‘] mailed to Robert J, Romadia, Esquire, BO? Eostern Boulevord, Baltimore, Morylond 2°7 1,
|

|| Attarmey for the Petitioner, and Mr. Flarence A, Rogers, 7800 Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore,

;] Maryland 21208, Petitioner, and George A, Shehan, Esquire, 2 East Fayette Street,

i'!n"lmnm, Maryland 21202 and Lawsence Naoughton, Esquire, 141 Morth Main Street,

il Belalr, Marylond 21014, Attorneys for the Pratestanis, and Di. and M. Doniel Gordon,

‘: 7804 Seven Mila Lane, Baltimore, Marylond 21208 and Mr, Norbert Grunwald, 3505

| Southvals Read, Baltimore, Maryland 21208 and Dy , and Mes. Irving Taylor, 3500
Sauthvale Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21208, Protastants, and Jahn W. Hesion, 111,
Esquire, County Oifice Building, Tawson, Maryland 21204, People's Countel for Baltimore

County, on thi__25th __day of June, 1979.

Jore Z

Edith T. Eisenharr, Adminiwative Secrerory
County Boord of Appaals of Baltimore County

ec: Zoning, M. Campogna <
Plonning, . Hotwall

Ko’ subktantiol evidence has been found to support the judgment of the
poard of Appoals. The Board of Appeals is given the power to grant thio
varbance only whore strict compliance with the sinlmus sotback zoning regu-
1ntions would result in practical difficulty. Balt
Ragqulations, Section 307. The findings of the Board of Appeals with ro-
spect to questions of fact shall bo Iusive, if by ial
ovidence; but thiu Court is of the opinfon that there ia no evidence in this
cage supparting the Findings of the Board of Appeals that the variance in
necessary te avold practical difficulty.

Accordingly, the decisjion of the Board of Appuals should be revernod.

WRLTER W, HAILE, JUDGE

Date signed Aﬁlefff{f_

Cepies of Statevent of Court

ard aecocpanyling Onder sont o

John M. Hossian, 11T, Esguize
¥. Kirk Xolodner, Esqilre
Hobert J. Romadka, Esgquirs
Eugone Creed, Esgquire

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE . BEFORE THE
TO PERMIT A REAR YARD

OF 2.5 FEET FROM A GARAGE i ZONING COMMISSIONER

CONMNECTED TO THE MAIN
HOUSE TO THE REAR £ oF
PROPERTY LINE INSTEAD

OF THE REQUIRED 40 FEET. * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Naorthwest corner of Seven Mile
Lane and Southvale Road.
Ird District,

FLOREMNCE A. ROGERS Case No. 75_269-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Fursuant 1o the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the
Haltimore Counly Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this
proceeding, You are requesied (o nolity me ol any hearing dale or
dates which may be now or hereallor designated therelore, and of

the passage of any preliminary or linal Order in connection therewith,

e Sl ) Sk
W 2305 M 741 < L
John W, Hessian, Wl

People's Counsal

"_.",- Ir.. £ A3
Charles E. Kauntz, Jr.
Deputy Peoplels Counsel
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
a94-3211

| HERERBY CERTIFY That a copy of the lerescing Onder

was malled this_20 " day ol May, 1975 to Florence A, Rogers,

Soeven Mile Lane and Seouthvale Road, Ballimore, Maryland, 21208,
Legal Owner.

e (el iy aa
John W, Hessian, Il

e

RE: FETITI O VARTANCE =
from Section 1802.3C(1)
Baltisore County Toning x FOR
Fedutations
Floronco A. Rogors T
Case No. 75-269-A

THE CIRCUIT COURT
L

MALTIMOHE CLOGNTY

TRVING TAYLOR CASES MO. 6846 and 6841
and EH

HOEDERT CMAMALD Misc. Law Docket 11

Appellants Folios 296 and 298
PEOPIE'S COUNSEL FOR HALTIMORE
couty 2
Appellant
:
ER I TS Bl e T
ORDER

whercupan it in by tho Circuit tourt for Baltimore County, on this 9th
day of pecesber, 1981,

ORDERED that the Order of the Coenty Board of Appeals datsd May 16, 1979,
Cano N¥o. 75-269-A, granting to Florence A. Rogers a varlance to permit a zear
yazd of 2/1/2 Feot Inotead of the required 40 foot minimm sotback, for tha

o Knoun as 7800 Seven #ile Lane, be and L1t hereby is revorsed.

WatA thi

 HALLE,

and Fale B 13},

FETLTION FOR VARTANCE G ;

® ™E a} d
from Section 1802.3C(1) e
Baltimore County “oning ] FOoR

Ragulationa
Florance A, Rogors : - e
el fonisd € BALTIMIRE COmTY
TRVING TAYIOR

aned

NORBERT GRUIMALD % CASES HO. 6346 and 681

3 Misc. Law Docker 11

Appellants
PEOPLE'S COMSEL FOR BALTTHORE ! e R
CommyY i
Appellant
.
LU I T B S I T T ST

STATEMINT OF COURT

This Apponl is from the Order of tha Count
i i . H ty Board of Appeals daks
16, 192% Caza Ho. 75-269-A, qranting to Plorence A. ors :;tq':m:‘einﬂay
imk—-'-il. a raoar yard of 2 1/2 feot {nstead of the requized 40 foor minfoum
setbuck, for tho property known an 76800 Saven Mile tane, whore

whe rexidas,

£ the Order o
er, Ls attachs

copy
with the O

1990

opinion wnich was filed

113 Aacisls

1d of Appo

“In conclusion, and after mast ly considering
the testimony and avidence presented in thiz uniqua
Potition, it is the ju - 4 that l_",n
Fetltionor has ovide :

£ tho &

@nltimore County, Marylad

PLOPLES COUNSEL
WM. 323, COURT HOwSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

JOHN W. HEBSIAN, 11
People’s Ceomel
PETER MAX ZNIMERMAN
Depaty Poople's Conmel

Teo apazina

Novembaer 6, 1931

The Henomble

Walter 8, Haile, Judge

Circuit Court for Baltimore County
Courts Building s
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: FLORENCE A, ROGERS, Petitioner
Ckt. Ct. Mise, M 6845 & M 4848

Dear Judge Hoile;

In aceardance with the pamission thar you granted, we have made the changes
that we desired and respectfully submit herewith an Amended M

Very tuly yous,
r

= {
P e "-'.',
Join W, Hessian, 111
People's Counse! for Baltimar Townty

Enclosure

cc: Robert J. Romadka, Esquire
John B, Gontrum, 'E!qulw
Amoald Fleischmann, Esquire =
F. Kirk Kolodner, Esquire o ¥




- B PETOTION W v 2
-3- T roms \ 17! i
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 14 THE CIRCUIT COURT ' , of ihi Haltimore .
MW/ comer of Saven Mile Lane Section 1302.3 (A) of the Regutations quite clearly provails: Zoalng Regulations
and Southvale Rd,, 3d Distrler ¢~ FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY denial of a butlding permit was affitmed in a sitation similar to the prasent caie. Ml . AT L
*In DR, zones, cantrary provisions of this article notwithuaading, 5 ‘F';:“: $ _#-;n 1; Roady 3rd Diatrict
FLORENCE A, ROGERS, Petitioner 3 AT LAW the provisions of or pursuant 1o this subiection sholl apply to the The Board's decision sthould be revened, therefore, booauie it gronted a variance e Ao Hogurs, Petitionsr « Hioc, Bocket Mo, 4% °
use, occupancy, ond deval 1 af, the oliem@tion or expaniions oriing Cane Ko, 75-260-4 R
t Cose Now. M 6345 & M 6343 of structutes upon, and administrotive pracedures with reipact 1ox coatrary to the cose law and the cleor language of Sections 1802,3 (A) and 304, ¢, of the Gl Follo'ts. 20
trreey Regulations, . File Ha. €446 w6848
AMENDED MEMORANDUM BY PEOPLE'S COUMSEL _ Respectfully submivted,
- 4, Any lot, or tract of lots in singls awnership, which ls not in an
existing devolopmant or subdivision as described in Subparagraph 1 - REQUEST ™ STRIKE A RANOE
Thers are two points involved in this case which deserve emphasis. First, there or Z and which Ts less thon one-half aere in orea, regardless of the \w —_—
numbar of dwelling or density units that would be pormitted ot the e
is no avidencs upon which the Boord could proparly grant the varfance herein, Second, i maximum permitted density in the zons In which it is locutod,” \ 14" W. Heatan, 111
{Ed eis ours, ) " Mr. Clerk, .
the grant resulted in the sreation of a sub—standard lat, o ) Pétolay.Cotoml,for taltioaia Cony i
ishes devel dards fc . Flonse utrike the ap o o
Section 1802,3 (B) then o for such loy. il *L"!'.Inc»r:."l‘{::—_::::nt::r Gearge A, Shetnn, Eiquire, %6 3, Charles

201 an eoungel f

1 o y = del for the Appellants g

; 'r-e:b::‘i Eoquire and Fu Kirk Kaloduor, Eaguin u:’.;',';r";.;'u
s palis iey. Towson, Maryland 2104 have enterad thoir ap ‘- -

Peter Max Zimme: of sald Appelinntc LT oppparances

Twa Baltimare County cates.are pertinent to the decirion here. The finir is

Vanin

20,000 square feet s required. The so=cailed “trantition zones™ play no part in the

§ Rileay-eny

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208, o 1973 appeal “rom this Board. At page 211, quoting

its previous halding in Comey v. City of Baltimore, 201 Md. 130, o3 applying 1o
Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaifons, the Court of Appeals satd:
".... The noed sufficient 1o justify an eszeption must be

substantial end urgent aad not merely for the convenience

af the applicant....”

To demonstrats that e gain iy nat 1 and urgent,
"

Easter . Maysr and City Counzll of Baltin ore, 195 Md. 395, 400, holda:

" The mare fact that the wasianze would msha ine proparty
mare profitable is not o slticient grouad to justity o
relaxotfon of sethack requirements.

The= is no evidence in this case which satisfies the nsedad erlteria to suppart
the grant of the varleace :ought in this eate.

£ Tllegal result would flow from a gant of the variance sought hore.  The lar
1o be sreated would contain oppraximatoly 15,470 squie feer. 20,000 squore feet
the minimun required ior @ lot in a Dy R, 2 zane,  The Petitioner seeks to wtilize the

“pransition 2974" provisionz of the Regulations. They donat upsly.  Thare i in evidence

a certified copy of the lat of Dumbarton reeardud 1927 selate areation of o Plonning

Boond or Commisnion..

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE % I THE CIRCUIT COURT
from Soction 1B0Z.3C(1]
of tha Baltimore County b FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Zoning Regulotions
NV comer Sevan Mila Leae H AT LAW
and Southvale Road
3d District i Misc. Docket Na, 11

Flasenze A. Rogen, Peritioner

Folio No. 296 & 298
Zoning Case Mo 75-269-A o ———

[ File No, _ 6845 & 6343
Irving Taylor and
Norbert Grunwald 3
Appellants, and
Paople's Counsel for Baltimare County 2
Appellant

ANSWER TO MOTION TO DISMISS APPEAL

The Appellants harain, by Georgs A, Shehan and John W. Hessian, 111, their
fespelive counssl, In amiar to the Motion to Diwmin Appeal heretofore filed by the
Appelles harein, respoctful ly way:

1. Thot for the purpases of this Amwes, the matters end focts olleged in Paragraphs
1, 2, 3and 4 of said Moton ore odmitted.

2. That bacause of the mixtura of supposition ond fachual allogations interminad
in Movant's Paragraphs Nas. 5 through 14, Respondants will gensrally deny them ai not
boing in accord with the faes of the cose and the law opplicable therate,

3. Further and genamlly answaring wid Metion, the Respondents respectiully say:

. That the Ceunty Board of Appeals for Baltimare County, the entity from
whiich this appeal has been taken, is an "administrtive ogency” ax dafined in Maryland

Rule Blb.

b, That said agency, and not the Appelk bears the responsibility imposed

by Maryland Rulo B7o to mansmit to the Clerk of this Honorable Court the original of o

certified copy of the record of i p dings, including ony ipt and any exhibit
filed therein, provided that if required, the Appellont pay the expente of such transcription.
¢, Thatas will be adduzed through testimony during a hearing on this Mation,

Apptllants had made appropricts srrangaments fo pay the cast of the necessary tronscription

dovelopment of lon on recorded plat govarnad by Sncticn 4, above.
Moreavor, the Baltimore County Zoning fegulotions prohibir undariized single-
family lots, exceptin cermain limited circumitzaesy not pretent hero,  Section 304
provides, as follows:
"Saction 304 - USE OF UNDERSIZED SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS
A ona-family dwelling moy be emcted on a lot baving an

area or width at the bullding lins lew than that required by rhe
height and area regulation., provi

a. Thet such lot sholl have been duly tecordad aither by
deed or in o walidly approved whdivision prior to
adoption ol thase Regulations; and

b, That all other requiremunts of the height and aies
rogulntions ore complied with; and

c. That tho owner of tha It doos not awn sulficiont
adjoining land to conform substantially 1o the wicth
and arca requitements.”
Tae Petitioner does not sativly whseation c. becaue she owns witicieat odjaining land
to conform to the area requirements.
Petitioaer has simply chosen 10 viola'e thew requirements in order to establivh on

illegal subdivision. In this comnection, we rofer alta fo the decisian of the Circuit Court

fo: Baltimore County interpreting these regulations, Mar

mes, Ine., et ol, v. Baltimore

County, Maryland, Miscelloncous Low Docket 10, Falis 192, File No. 5881. Thore, the

-

of the testimony wken bulote the County Bourd of Appeals in this cose promptly ond
seasonably 1o that thers was ‘nBl in ihar rogerd any delny occasioned by Appellonn.

d. Thot tha repoitens who are present during oll evidentiary hearings before
the County Board of Appeals, and who therealter propare tanscripts of testimony adducad
bafore the said Bsard, are orployees of waid Board and are nat yndar the dominion and
control of the parties to proceedings before woid Boord,

e. Tharan Crder for Appeal from the Order of the County Board of Appeals
was filed by the People's Countel for Baltimore County on June 13, 1979 while the Order
of the individual Protestants was filed on June 14, 1979; thereafter, on June 22, 1979,
the Petitions on Appeal from the retpective parties were filed, while on June 25, 1977,
an Amended Petition on Agpes] was filed on behalf of the individual Protestants.

f. That within saverz| days following the filing of tha respactive Orders for
oppeal on June 13, and June 14, 1979, as abave set forth, the Administrative Secretary
of the County Board of Appeals informed counsal for the Appellants that the reporter with
the County Board of Appsal:, ugsn Leing notifled by her of the necessity to prepare the

pt of testi y respanded to the effect that since he had been absent on vacation
ond was in the process of moving his residence, and that os a result theroaf, he would be
unable to prepare the tmnierint prior to the filing deadline of July 20, 1979, os mandated
by said Maryland Rule 872,

g. At the specific request of the said Administmtive Secretary of the County
8oard of Appeals, counial for the Appellants prepared and submitted fo this Honorable
Court @ petition seeking an asteniicn of the time within which sold record mfght be filed
for an additional sixty days as permitted by Marylond Rule B7b, which said pelition, reciting

the facts as p 1 by soit Administmtive ry was duly filed and en order thereen

axtending the tima for filing the trmnieript of said proceedings until September 18, 1979 was
passed.

Deputy People's Counss!
Rm. 223, Court Houw
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2138

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 61h day of November, 1781, a capy of the foregoing
Amended Memorandum by People's Covasel wos mailed to Robert J. Romadlka, Exquite, end
Jatin B, Goatrum, Esquite, BO? Easter Boulevard, Baltimore, Marylond 21221; ond Armnold

Fleischmann, Exquite, and F. Kirk Kolodner, Esquire, Suite 500, 40 W. Chesapsoke Avenuo,

Towson, Moryland 21204,

. e

John \v Hession, 111

o Ay

LR RCH

B I

h. The eifizial court roparter hod in fact arranged for and provided o

swbstiture for himalf for the hearing bofore ol o said County Board of Appesls which wos
feld on Thumday, Novembar 4, 1974 and, o8 the record in this cose will reflect, there
wos no difficulty in pramptly shiaining and including within the record evantually

iitted to this b le Court o transeript of this hearing.

i. As the record presently before this Honorable Court indicates, there were
two additional hearings befara the County Scard of Appeals in this cose, one on Februsry
10, 1977, the second on June 3, 1977, both of which were attended by the ufficial
reporter for said County Board of Appesls,

i Although the Administrative Secratary of the County Board of Appeals
hos made every effort 1o obiain fram swid official court reporter @ troncript of ony
testimony that might have been tzken by the Beard ot the subsequent twa hearings in
this case, said reporter denies that any testimony was token and has indicated to said
Administative Secralary that bath sessions were enfirely confined to ergument; that as
@ reswll, ho has no atenographic notes of those two latler hoarings from which to prepare
o transeript for inclusion in the record of this case.

k. That the official reparter for the County Board of Appeals to whom
roforance Is made in the pracading paragraphs has since retired and is no lunger on employee
of the Board,

4. Thot the facts ir this cate, o3 set forth * the recital ebove, concluively
Samonstrate that the failure to tansmit within th time prescribed o complete recard of this

ding, 1F any i Jereness thess i., was joned by the inability of the agency,

p

and was not occasioned by the neglest, smissicn, or inability of the Appellants hereln and
therelace, a3 preseribed in Varyland Rule 87¢, dismiasal of this appeal a3 requested by the
Appellae is not appropriate.

5. That the Appellaat a-s prepered 1o undertaka the burden impased upon them by

Moryland Rule 87¢ to demeniimre that the alleged fnability 1o transmit o complete recard

(Lo (Ao,

Guvorge A. Shci‘:m. Esquire
¥ 8. Charles Strovt
iltizare, Marylond 21201

e 7=0

I RERIBY CERTIFV thot on this /6

07 Eagtern Av

imore, Maryland 21231, John W, He.
ng to-:;_-n. Maryland 21204, Jnm
Tounan, Moryland 210U, an

v 1L, Eag
« Beach, Es
- Arnold Fl
nery Esquire, Suite *

Harylang 2iaoh, | ToEres fuite 500, b . Chesapm

(€

Georige A, Shehnn, Esquire

RESE(Y

BALTING

e

of the procesdings was thot of the agency, and not of themsalves,

VIHEREFORE, the Appellants ressectfully gray that Appallee’s Mation be hence

dismissed.

AND AS IN DUTY BCUND, etc,,

o A LA

da B " ]
aforngoing una shiled 1o Rabmrt Romodcn, € Bugteatar, 1981, a copy of

e
uira, County Office

i A g

7
Gearge A, Shehan

Two East Fayette Sirest
Baltimars, Maryland 21202
752-5547

i ~

feman il

Jahn W, Hessian, Il
le's Counsel for Baltimore County
. 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

Counsel for the Respective Appallants Hereln

4 ot

| HEREBY CERTIFY that oa this /-
the aforegaing Answer to Motion to Dismiss Appeal was mailed to Robert J. Remadka,

Esquire, 807 Easter Boulevard, Ballimare, Maryland 21221, Attorey for Appellee.

e
Rt s A

» 1780, o ropy of

" Jobh W, Hessian, 1N

-

-
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RE: stition for Variance - IN THE 494-3180
fom Section 1B02,3C (1) - ; Gou
o tho Maltimore Co-nty . CIRCULT COouRT | | | iy ?;ar:n:r‘i:.p“h
i R lations | Poam 219,
::::? v Scven Mile Lane : FOR I ! ‘ Tawion, Moryland 21204
;-':ti?ﬁh':l" L . BALTIMOIE COUNTY ! | May 12, 1981
N \ 1. Tha Motion to Diuniss as anended by tho Amandaont NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
Plotence A, Rogers, Petitioner WL LA I8 THE CLHCHIT GatRT
. 96/ 6846 to Motion to Dismiss and Prayer for Alternative Relief is | LRCHET GOURT
1”2’ of the Baltimare FOR BALTI N1
t S | granted. MO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT Zanitg Hegilations t BALTIMORE GOUNTY
| g ! REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPOMNEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IM e cormner ren Hile Lane
| S RDER L 2. This case shall be remanded to the Baltimore County STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE- i"?“ :-uuth-.ug.- Raad, 'jnlj ‘i;.;r;‘;
{ Y MENIS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- orence & Fogers, Petitioner Hige 11
The Motion to Dismiss and Answer and the Anendment | Board of Appeals for the sole purpose of reconstructing the | ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(e), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL F108 Zoning Case No, T5-269-4
woning Case No, Ti=269-7 Ho. 146
| 15 Motion to Dismiss and Prayer for Alkermative relief having testimony of the witnesses whose testimony was not transcribed io o 29

| CASE NO. 75-269-A
and not for the purporo of recomsideration. i

FLOREMCE A, ROGERS File

No. [

before this Court and a hearing having been held, it is

| W comer Seven Mile Ln. & Southvale Rd. AMENDED PETITION ON APPEAL

3rd District Irving

| the opinion of this Court that it is not appropriato to disning 3. The panel of the Board of Appeals hearkng this

this Agpeal from the Baltimore County Loard of Appeals for | case on remand sholl act as judges only with respect to the Taylor and Horbort Grunwald, Protestants, by the

admissibility of evidence. Variance-from Sec. 1802.3C(1) to permit a rear yd.

of 2,5 from garoge connected to main house to reor

fallure to suknit a complete record or transcript. Tt is | atcorney, George A. Shehan, haviag herctofore filed their Opd

adnitted by all parties that hearings before the Board of 4. Choirman Reitor and Mr. Willer shall, if property Ving, Fsted of raq. 40° for Appeal’ frum the decision hurein of the
Appeals consisted of three days testimony. R transeription ‘ | sit on the remand of this casec. 8/29/75 - Varianca Denied by Z..C, of Baltimore Cotinty, undér daté of
| S £ .
of only one day's ventimony oxists, however, ard transcription | 5. The Doard shall oxpediticusly procced with the | ottt RS DAN ~ AAN37 1981 o0 acem Trom Section 1BO2.3C(1) to permic a rear yard of two and one=hul £
H oL ln LUASLE + - = - e n
; alaie is not possible. The | letion of the hearing und record. | (2=1/2) feet from the garage conpected to the wain houss to the
of the testimony of the other two days is not pos ibs complol ] :] | . 1oL o the
' ) led by the parties and ‘ | 6 s BrcEt AhALL A BeDk i | AT gyl 5 ke e sl : rear property line instead of the required forry (4D)
testimony of twa roal estate experts called by the o | ] . Tho appoal before thin Court shall ko continued. | o R i o ¥ (40) foot sat-
the testimony of several neighbors of tho Appellce apparently i l + KIFEose Ay NOpon it i back at or pear the northwest corner of Seven Mile Lane and South-
| fl—d George A. Shehan, Esq. Counsel for P (Counsel for vale Road, in the Third Elscti b3 e R E R o o
constitute the missing record. | i | 5 i B Dunhfr.m’lnp. Asn., Gordors and Taylors) - ) g ; ic Third Election District of Baltimors County,
} & diial 2 oo Bouxd of Appania congisting of Walter ‘ : % | s : Dr. ond Met. Daniel Gordon Protaiions file this Petition secting forth the grounds uppn which their said
| A. Refter, Chairman, John A Miller and Robert A. Gilland | 12 1 A, DeWaters, Je. | Mr. Morbert Gruawald ot Appeal s taken pursuant to rules B=| through 8=12 of the Maryland
i 5 - ol a | H | Hules of Mroceedure, viz:
; unquestionably heard all of the testimony anc rondered an ! | | Dr. and Mrs. Inving Toylor "
' ’ L. The pevitionershe s ‘Ehe owners ol property loc
| opinion in favar of the Appelles, Plerence A. Jogers. Shatiman 1 Lawrence Noughton, Esq. Counsel for Protestont (Dumbarten Imp. Assn., - : il RS mers of property located
3 { K sl i \ - 3
seiter snd Mr. Miller seill belong to th 3 ot Appeals. Gordens.ond Taylon) '"“_"”L‘ Ly adjdcent or proximate to the property uhich was the
John W, Hewsian, Esq. People's Coursel iubject of the Hay 16, 1979 Order of the County Hourd of Appeals
Me Wi, Heinwicid Zoning Office and, as such, said petitioners are aggrivved partics W
i SN R A o hmendment ta the Hotion e Nty fHEarentE i . L rE T
The reliefl pray in the Amen Y HERMEY CEWFLFY ou ‘thio 4 Ay e gmrasy; A0BL; AT y i perty interests will by adverascly effected b id Oeder. I
5 e w appropriate. Tt is, Ehorafore, «J K. e e LI k
e’ n"““"’;’q o sandhl B e NEBROUCRE thst a copy of the sforedoing ORDER was malled to Jolin W. Nessian, e e i &4 PERAL e Gounty Bhard LE App ore County :
this J6 any of January, 1981, | 131, taauire, County Office e T [ or el e CERERE i, erred in its Finding that the Petifloner demonstrated the "prac-
GROEHED, Ehirts o s Fialet e ra e Ry ‘ tical difficulty or unreasonable hardship'” required bofore rolief
Sulte 500, Tewson, Maryland 21204 | 5 in the form of an arca variance may be geanted puriuant to the
FLER A 10 Ry ‘ authority contained in Section 307 of the Baltimore Cobnty Ze !
£ A “Jchn B. Gontrim June Holmen, Secy. ROglLELeL
= 25 b s v 3. That the Caunty Board of Appeals of Baltimere County
erred in its fipding that the variasce prapasod by the Poti
2= .-
==
- N 424-3180
Conaty Buari
and pragred by il is in strier harmony with the spirit and in= foom 215, g“:f“?:."“‘l"
t aid repulations and will not cause substantial injury Rogers V. Taylor and Grunwald - 11/298/4848 2. Towion, Maryland 21208
t { = of the public RE: PETITION FOU VARIANCE s IN THE T
ey - . : from Section 1802,3C(1) NOTICE OF ASS
or reinabove cited your Petitiondrs respéct= of tha Baltimore County 1 CIRCUIT COURT — e
L 4g Zoning Regulotions
X d Order of the County Hod Appeals ing i . 1 [
fully pray that said Order of the County Board of Appeals purporting :\:;;:;i:v;ﬂd-h Lane : FOR 1 hataby certify that a copy of the aforegaing Certificate of Notice hos been ;‘:0 POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AN
a the variance be reveraed. ; ) ; ; ASONS . REQUESTS FOR POS D SUFFICIENT
to § e 3rd District ) LALTIMORE COUNTY mailed to Rabert J, Romodka, Esquirs, B9 Eastern Boulovard, Baltimora, Maryland 21221 STRICT COMPLIANEE WiTH BOATF:‘ONEMENIS MUST BE IN WRITING AND [N
Florence A. Regars, Petitionar e . . MENTS WILL 5E GRANTED WTHIM Tt prer SOLUTELY NO POSTRONE-
' Attorney for the Petitianer, and Mrs. 1 ING D, y M (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED 5
oy . ney itioner, and Mrs. Florence A. Rogers, 7800 Sevan Nile Lone, ATE IN ACCORDANCE V/ITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY C b I"IE;:;’E
\ Misc. Docket No, 1] | Baltimore, Maryland 21208, Petiti T e
LAl | aner, and Gaorge A
| leving Taylor and =i 229 : i e ! ! S R ‘ CASE NO, 75-269-A  FLORENCE A, ROGERS
i :::ﬁ:,.ﬁ'"mu E alio No. | i Street, Baltimere, Maryland 21202 end Lawrence Naughtan, Esquire, 141 North Main NW
I % eorosr Seven Mile Ln.
It * FilaNa. 6848 ;! Streer, Beloir, Maryland 21014, Attorneys Tor the Pratestants, and Dr. and Mrs. Daniel & Southyale Rd.
| it 3rd District
i T S : oz 2 ' 3 (B Gordon, 7804 Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore, Marylond 21208, Protestants, and Me, NNorbert
Varianee-fram See. 1802.3€(1) to pe
CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE Grunwald, 3505 Southvale Road, Palfimere, Maryland 21208 and Or. living Tayler, 3500 of 2.5" from goroge emmmi i]nl’wi:'ﬂ::::r.yd'
Clork. propecty line insteod of req. 40" ok
: oF SERVICE Mr. Clerk: Southvale Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21208, Protestants-Appellants, and John W. Hessian,
T ' 8/29/75 - v, .
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 25th day of June, 1979, a Porsuant to the provisions of Rule B=2 (d) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure; 11, Esquire, County Qffice Building, Towson, Marylend 21204, People's Counsel for ASSIGNED FOR: e U
[ ing Potiti cal was serve ASSIGNED FOR: WED:
copy of the aforegaing Petition on Appeal was served an the Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Robert L. Gillond ond John A. Miller, constituting the County Baltimore Counly, on this_ 25t day of June, 1979 T EDNESDAY, MAY 27, 1981, of 10 a.m.
Administeative Secretary of the County loard of Appeals of 8oard of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the Appeol P 2 Counsel for Pefitioner
Baltimore County, Room 219, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, - . + Florence A, Rogers Peliti
< ) i } | to the representative of every party to the praceeding beforo it; namely, Robert J. I CF/ = 4_{.'? ey & Toner
prior to the presentation of the original to the Clerk of the P S S ST 2,0 orge A, Shehan, Esq. ot P
% . = == Soavd tHErAF Romadka, Esquire, B0 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attorney for the i Edith T, Eisenhart, Administrative Secratary et M;'\Jl (Cuu—m_e! for Protestants,
Circuit Court for Baltimore County: and that a copy therof was f Co unty Board of Appeals of Baltimere County Dr. ond Mri. Daniol Gorden Forasont o9 Asn., Gardom ond Taylors)
wailed to Robert J. Romadka, Esquire; 809 Eastern Boulevard, i.P--Hn-mnr, and Mns. Florence A, Rogers, 7800 Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore, Karyland (i Mo bk s i
Balvimore, Maryland 21221, Attorncy For Petitiencr, John W. 21208, Petitionar, Guorge A, Shehan, Esquire, 2 Eost Fayette Street, Baltimore, Maryland I
' ¥ " kil 1l Dr. and Mr. livin
. N L = 1 ! H '« an « lrving Taylor -
Hessian, 111, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, County ‘\ﬂimbnﬁ Lowrence Naughton, Esquire, 141 North Main Strest, BelaTs, Marylond 21014, | L' : i il
R A : | awrencs Naughton, E: -
- Maryland’ 21404, | | ughton, Es. Counel
Office Building, Towson, Maryland },06?7_ i“‘ 5 for the Protestants, and Dr. and Mrs, Daniel Gordon, 7804 Saven Mile Lane, | }E nsel for Pmrenn'r {g.;mdm:m 'I;? ,"“";"
P f/ | > }4 . ond Taylors
1 3 Zoud .
o, ii Baltimare, Maryland, Profestants, and Mr, Nerbert Grunwald, 3505 Southvela Rosd, i St Sapim Jakin W, Hesatun, Esq. Fitilels Caimand
/et | \ i Hoswel
It | f
Z S ! Baltimore, Maryland 21208 and Dr., lrving Toylor, 3500 Southvale Road, Baltimore, Mr. Wm, Hommond Zoning Office
Maryland 21208, Protestants=Appellants, and John W. Hessian, 1ll, Esquire, County Office Me, J, E. Dyer o =
:; - = Building, Towson, Marylond 21204, People's Coumal for Baltimore County, o copy of Me. M., E, Gerber Plonning
3 =
E? E!. o= | which notiea s attached hereta and prayed that it may be made a part thereof.
freded = |
gs ° = ) L0 ]
X e D o | ) ¢
“’: e Eg | /,’,p-ﬂ_ Y Cotatpfiosl
a 'g = Edith T. Eisenhort, Administrotive Secretory
County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County |
Room 219 C ¥ JineiHolmen, Secy.
Towson, Maryland 21204 il
4943180 I
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RECEIWED
BALTIMOKE COUNTY

Hay 16, 1979

Robart J. lomadka, Esquire
B3¢ tastern Boulevard
Baltimors, maryland 21221

Ray  Case No. :s-m.a

Dear #r. Romedkar

losad herewith is & copy of the Opinfon and Order
passed k-ﬁﬁn:g the County Board of Appeals inthe above entitlad
caie.

Vary truly yours,

rol A, Bares
Encl.

cci Hrs. Flerence A. s
Lawrence Maughton q..l/
George A. shehan, Esq.
Or. § Kra. Denial Gordon
Kr. Norbert Grunwald
Or. # Hri. Lrving Taylor
John W, Hesafan, 111, E3q.
Wes. d. E. Dyer
Wr. L, W, Greef
Mr. J. Hoswall

RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE

IN-THE CIRCUIT COURT
from Section 1802,3C(1)

of the Baltimore County 1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Zoning Regulations
NW comer Sevan Mile Lane : AT Law
and Southwale Read, 3ed District
Florence A. Ragens, Petitioner ] Misc, Docket Mo, 11
Zoning Case Mo, 75-269-A : Folio Na. 2% 5

: FileNo, 6348 -

ERERE |

PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Irving Taylor and Nedbert Grunwald, Protestents, by their attomey, George A,
Shehan, petitions this esurt, pursuant to Marylond Rule B7{b), foran oxtensicn of time

within which to file the ipt of Jings before the Baltil

County Board of
Appeals and in support of this Petition states:
1. That C. Leonard Perkins, Court Reporter for the County Board of Appeals
at the time of the hearing before said Board in the obove-entitled case, has been on
vaeatios and upen his retum on or abaut June 19, 197% was promptly requested to
prepare the transeript of procecdings before the County Board of Appeals.
2. That Mr. Perking has informed the County Board of Appeals that due to
the fact that he is in the process of maving from his present residence, he will be
unable to prepare the transcript prior ta the filing deadline of July 20, 1979, and |
will require on additiona! sixty days o do sa,

WHEREFORE, Appellanti pray this Honomble Court to extend the time for filing

di until" atember 25 1979, 90 days after the First Patition

vy A

ocige A, Shehon
Attamey for Frotestants/Appellants
Two East Fayette Street®
Balfimore, Marylond 21202
= 752-5547

RE:

BALTIMOHE COUN

Flarnes A. Bogers, P

A

Cn Moy 12th, 1978, the nd Ceddet
palition., For a summary ol the isues inoihis cose plaas o sid Opinian and Crder,
Singe that time the Paritioner hos pursuea the adeicn of tha Uoard i set forth in its prion

Quidvr, anid |

of the whjsct propaity fram th C ity P
s bty subsairted o the Hoard by coumel for tha Pativion ==y ORI
this tanlativaly opsroved pratiminary plon ml bes noted (pon same the tentotive pprass|
dayigratiom of the Baltimors County jeint sulidivision plansing nilttoe of the ¥
Planning and Degertmant of Publiz W tho b Fun \ L#im Cound,
ica of Jlun he writalive upp \bimot i ; ant af bl

VWorky = Bureau of Enginesring, ai tentariue oppiovdl of the Baltimare: Codmy. Depare=
mant of Health., Brrsad upan thiv document, the foard Tvsatiified ihot the peemary

o Caunty aut adiim haws or kst tantarivaly dppraved the resubdi "

of the 1ybjec sowity o1 propitid on the praliminory plan referrod to obovs, This plan,

of zouris, mates the reguited wvarirnze which [ tha sisapta and sole Toue in the ems to be

oy this Bonrd,

_CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

s

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thot on lhis_';’z_?;:y of June, 1979, o copy of the
aforegoing Petition for Extension of Time to File Transer'pt of Proceedings wos

served on tho Administiative Secretary of the County Board of Appeals ol'-klrtmase
County, Room 219, Court Howe, Tawsen, Maryland 21204, prior fo the procatation
of the original ta the Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimere County; and that o copy
thereof was railed to Rebart J. Romedka, Esquire, 80% Eastem Boulevard, Baltimore,
Maryland 21221, Attorney for Petitioner, and John W. Hesslan, Ill, Pecple's Counsel

for Baltisere County, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Za
/m . Shehan

¥ uftar ek

Vion tEure would bis any defrimentol effact 1o anyone By the
glanting of 1be varitnee requectad In this cote, it could only be to the cwner of the lame

idange on lob #8 which then would sit relatively clow to the newly resub= QRDER

Looking ab the tequest a1 §f the msobdivision wos a "fait accompli™ them can For the reasons it Farth T tha' afaregoteg Opinions i I

is_16th _day
ba no qumstion that the failure to grant the varfunce waold put the existing improvaments of May, 1979, by the County Board of Anpaals, CRDERED that the variancs sehitinned
ADER , itione

W0 a penccalorming situntion whi ch thauld, If prmctical planning tenety are to ba upheld,

for, b and the some ™ hereby GRANTED,
be avoided.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordanea with Rules B-1 thru

Tha Bourd can find no testimony or evidence which would indicote any 8-12 of the Maryland Rules of Prozaduns.

datrimantal alfect to any other purcalt in the geseral urea, Likawits, the Board iy

unidmpesssad with Protestonty’ and Poopls's Counssl's argument that the gronting of this COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ey

s L \
—._'J/ / /f' |
Y A ,I_,’,»,»
Walror Al Beiter, Ir.

£ \

L fal Sy
AL Y- LA 7
Rabert ., Gifland

4 )

A / o
A U e
TJoha AL Miller 7

Y

in this part

culor imrance would beget ond be the foundation for the grnting of

varigncas in other orecs af the general community. Such requeits, ai has been the past

practica of tha Enathg autharltles of Baltimers County, would by considared dnd Heclded

I upan the widual zircumston:

nvalvad Tn such requets. Tha nature of o

varinnee, and the burden af prool requirsd befors o wriance con be granted, is such so os

orm pequasted warlance can jorely be the foundation of an argunent for the granting of

ritithar LU

. conclinion; ard after. matt carsfully contidering:|be Talimomy cnd

vidance sietanted in this unique petition, it 1s the [udgment of the Boora thar the

w miidenced proctical difficulty IF the ivqusited varidnce would not be gronted.

siors, 1 ard will grent the vorioncs from Seetie to-pamihS svnt

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : IN THE
from Section 1802.3C(1)
: CIRCUIT COURT
ETITICN FOR VARIANCE . 1N THE CIRCUIT COURT mlm u.@;hn....m . o5
RE: Pl camer Seven Mile Lane x
from Section 1802.3C(1) . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY and Southvale Road
of tle Boltimore County ' 3cd District : BALTIMORE COUNTY

Zoning Regulations AT LAW Florence A, Rogers, Petitioner

MW cornar Seven Mile Lane d 4 AT LAW
and Seuthals Road, 3rd Dirich Misc. Decket Noa 11 Case Mo, 75-269-A
Florence A, Rogers, Petitioner : ik == 3 Misc. Docket No.___ 11
y Folio No. 296 People's Counsel for
Zening Case Mo, 75-269-A : o e [ Baltimore County : Folio No. 296
File No. 4848 Appellant
i i | s File No. 6846
Vaphlizd | 2 H BLTIRLTAT Y 8 BTt st g 2
CRDER

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

File Tramscript of Me, Clerk:

Upen the oforegeing Petition for Extension of Time to

0 1979
Proceedings, it is hareby ORDERED this 9 24 day of it A

n d of
that the time for filing in Court the !nnserlpe_of Eromedinm before the Board o

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2 (d) of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs;

‘Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Robert L. Gillond and John A. Miller, constituting the Caunty

= Board of A I+ of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the
Appeals is hereby extended wntil Sc:llmbe&’, 1979, il ! tY s given notice by 108

par -
Wil skl
PO et il e
JUDGE Petitioner, and Mrs. Florence A, Rogers, 7800 Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore, Moryland

Appeol to the rapreseniative of every party to tie proceeding before it; namely, Robert

J. Romadka, Esquite, 80% Eostern Boulevard, Boltimore, Maryland 21221, AHorney for the

21208, Potitianer, and George A. Shehan, Esguire, 2 Exst Fayotte Stroet, Baltimore,
~ iarylend 21202 ond Lowrerce Naughton, Esquire, 141 North Main Stret, Belair,
Maryland 21014, A ys for the P

and Dr, and Mrs. Daniel Gordon, 7804

| || Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore, Marylond 21208 and Mr. Norbert Grunwald, 3505 Southvale

| Rocd, Saltimors, Maryland 21208 and Dr. and M. Irving Taylor, 3500 Southvale Read,

Boltimore, Marylend 21208, Protestants, and John V/. Hession, I1l, Esquire, County Office

| Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's ounsel for Baltimore County, a copy of
1 which notice is attached hersto ond proyed thet [t moy be mude o part thereof.
51 e | -
e . Z o TR
n%g?{'ﬁ "eru'f. 7 \J?--f.' =
25 w 2% Edith T. Efsanhort, Administralive Secretory
D o o | County Board of Appeals of Baltimere County
B e Room 219 Courthouse
=z 2 gel | Towson, Marylond 21204
] - - 1
25 = i 494-3180

| hereby cortify that a copy of the aforegaing Cartificate of Notica has been



Rogers v. People's Coumel = 11/296/6846 2

mailed to Robert J. Remadka, Esquire, B0 Eostern Boulevord, Baltimore, Marylond 21221,
Atrarnay for the Petitioner, and Mes. Floranca A, Rogers, 7800 Seven Mile Lone, Baltimore,

Maryland 21208, Petitioner, and George A. Shehan, Esquite, 2 Eost Foyette Stiaet,

| Baltimore, Maryland 21202 and Lawrence Maughton, Esquire, 141 Notth Main Street,

il Balair, Maryland 21014, Attorneys for the Protestant, and Dr. and Mrs. Daniel Gordon,

7804 Seven Mile Lane, Baltimore, Morylond 21208 and Mr. Norbert Grunwald, 3505

Southvale Rood, Balth yland 21208 and Dr. and Mrs. lrving Taylor, 3500

Southvale Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21208, Protestents, and Jahn W. Hesian, 111,
Esquire, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimore

County, on this__ 25th doy of June, 1979.

AN I -
Codathi. J.{ o0

Edith T, Eisenhart, Administrative Secretary
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

ce: Zoning, M. CTampogna
Plonning, J. Hoswel!

RE: PETITIOM FOR VARIANCE 1 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
fram Seatien 1802.3C(1)
of the Baltimare County FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Zaning Regulations
NW comer Seven Mile Lone o AT LAW
end Scuthvale Road, 3rd Distriet
Florence A, Rogers, Patitiener : Mise, Docket No. /
Zoning Cose No, 75-269-A
3 Felio Ne.
£ File No, Lxdid
CiDER FOR APPEAL
Mr. Clerk:

Please nota an oppeal to the Circuit Court for Baltimare County from the
Cpinien and Order of the County Board of Appeols, under date of May 16, 1979,
granting @ variance from Section 1802.3C(1) to permit a rear yord of two ond
one half (2-1/2) feet from the garage connected 1o the mioin house to the rear
property line instead of the required farry (40) foot setback of or near the porthwest
comer of Seven Mile Lane and Southvale Road, in the Third Electicn District of
Baltimore County,

ﬁ?ﬂ, )’4“.‘ 4 :;:I‘.:.:r_r.‘ ihe

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsal

N)"i,. TJ-\].[.' ..41‘..- .TJF

John W, Hessian, 111

Peaple’s Ceunsel for Baltimore County
County Office Building

Towson, Marylerd 21204

494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of June, 1979, a copy of the oforegoing
Order was served on the Administaative Secretary of the County Boord of Appeals of
Baltimore County, Room 219, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, prior to the
presentation of the original to the Cledk of the Cireuit Court for Baltimare Caunty;
and that o cepy thereof was mailed to Robert J. Romadka, Esquire, 809 Eostem
Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attornoy for Petitioner; Lawrence F,
Naughten, Exquire, 141 N, Main Street, Bel Air, Marylond 21014; ond Geerge
A, Shehan, Esquire, 2 E. Fayette Street, Baltimore, Marylond 21202, A "

N il

John W. Hessian, 111

for Protestants,

RECEIVED
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Jon 20 10 32 M

‘19

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 2 "EFORE
from Section 1802.3C(1)
of the Baltimore County t
Zoning Regulations

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

MW corner Seven Mile Lane 1 OF
and Southvale Rood
Jrd District 7 BALTIMORE COUNTY

Florence A. Rogers, Petitioner No. 75-249-A

OPINION

QOn May 12th, 1978, the Board iswed an Opinion and Crder concerning this
petition. For o summary of the issues in this cose pleass note wid Opinion ond Order,
Since that time the Petitionar has pursuad the sdvice of the Board es set forth in in prior
Order, and has now received tentative approval of o preliminary plan for the miubdivision
of the subject property from the Baltimore County Planning Board. This preliminary plan
has been submitted to the Board by counsel far the Patitioner . The Board hos raviewsd
this tentatively approvad preliminory plan and hay noted upon same the tentative oppraval
designation af the Baltimare County. joint subdivisien planning committee of the Office of
Planning and Department of Fublic Works, the tentative approval of the Baltimure County
Offico of Planning, the kentotive approval of the Baltimore County Department of Public
Works = Bureau of Engineering, and the tentative opproval of the Baltimore County Depart=
ment of Health, Boted upon this doeument, the toard is sarisfied that the necessary
and proper Baltimor: County authorities have at least tentatively opproved the resubdivision
of the subject property o1 propored on 1ne preliminary plan reforred fo obove., This plan,
of course, notes the required voriance which is the single ond sole jssue in the cose to be
decided by this Board.

Even to this dote the inue in this cose provides a serious dilemma far the
members of this Board. The Board would be less troubled with the granting of the
varlonce if it were asked by o seporate and distinct owner of lot 7 ai improved, becouse

the variance would then be sought to legitimize the nonconforming wie that would exist

because ol the existing impravements. The plonning authorities of Baltimore County huve

indicated, by thair tentative approval, that the new resubdivided lot 7 meets all of the

existing eriteria for a subdividad lot in this subdivision with the exception of the requested

RE: PETITION FOR VARIAMCE £
from Sectien 1802,3C(1)
of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulotions

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FCR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NW comer Seven Mile Lane

and Southvale Road, 3:d District : i

Florenca A, Rogors, Petitionar i tisc, Docket No, 11

Zaning Case Mo, 75-269-A £ Folio No, 3
2 File No, 6848

b3
FETITION ON APPEAL

John W, Hesslan, 111, People's Counsel for Baltimare County, and Peler Max

Zimmerman, Daputy Pecple's Counsel, Protestants below, having heretafore filed their

Crder for Appeal from the dacision haroin of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimare

County, under date of May 16, 1979, grmnting a variance from Section 1802,3C(1) to permit

@ rear yord of two and cne-half (2-1/2) feet from the gamge connected to the main house
1o the rear property line instead of the required forty (40} foot sothack at or near the
northwest comer of Seven Mile Lane ond Southvale Road, in the Third Election District
of Baltimore County, file this Petition satting forth the grounds wpon which their said

Appeal is mken, viz:

1. That the County Board of Appeals uf Baltimare County erred in its finding
that the Petitionar d

d the " ical difficulty o ble hordship”
required before relict in the form of an orea variance may be granted pursuant to the
authority eontained in Section 307 of the Ballimare County Zoning Regulations.

2. That the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County erred in it finding
that the varionce proposed by the Petitioner ond granted by it s in strict harmany with
the spirit and intent of waid regulations and will not cause substantial injury to the

genorml welfare of the public.

‘or the reasons hereinab

= cited your Petiti fully pray that said
OEQ. the County Board of Appeals purporting 10 grant the vorianca be revered,

]
LA

OUNTY
%

AP

BY:

Foyatte Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, A

Florence A, Kogen - 175-269-A 2.
variance.  IF after resubdivision there would be any detrimental effect to anyone by the
granting of the variance requested in this cote, it could only be 10 1he owner of the large
substantial residence on lot *8 which then would sit relarively close to the newly resub~
divided lot #7.

Looking ot the requast os if 1ha tesubdivision was a “fait accompli® there can
ba no question that the failure 1o grant the variance would put the existing improvements
inte @ nonconforming situation whi ch should, if practical planning tenets are to be upheld,
be ovoided .

The Beard can find no testimony or evidence which would indicate any
detrimental effect to any other parcels in the general area. Likewlise, the Board is
unimpressad with Protestarty' and People’s Counsel’s orgument that the granting of this
warlanee in this particulor instance would beget and be the foundation for the gronting of
varinnces in other oreos of the genaral community, Such reguests, o3 has boen the past
practice of the zoning outhorities of Baltimore County, would be comidered and decided
bosed upen the individual circumstances involved in such requests, The nature of o
voriance, and the burden of proof required before o var'ance can be granted, is such so as
one requested varionce can rarely be the foundation of an argumant for the granting of
anather variance .

In conclusion, and after most corefully comsidering the testimony and
evidence presented in this unigue patition, 1t js the judgment of the Board that the
Petitioner has evidenced practical difficulty if the requested varionce would not be gronted,

Th

ore, the Board will grant the voriance from Sccrion 1802.3C(1) to permit a rear yord
af twa and ane hall (2-1/2) feet from the garage connected to the main houte to the rear

property line intead of the required forty (40) foot tetback , An Order to this effect

follaws hereafter.

AND A5 IN DUTY BOUND, ete.,

"k 2 o 0 A .
John W. Hessian, 11
People's Counsel for Boltimore County

teten, Py Frrrene
Peter Max Zimmerman/
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
County Cffice Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 220d day of Juna, 1979, o copy of ike afersgaing

Petiticn on Appeol wos served an the Administrative Secrstary of the County Board of
Appesls of Baltimore County, Roam 219, Court House, Towscn, Maryland 21204, prier

to the preseniation of the original to the Cleck of the Circuit Court for Baltimare County;
ond thai @ copy thereof was mailed to Robert J. Romadka, Esquire, 807 Eostem Boulevard,
Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attamey for Petitivner; Lawrence F. Noughton, Esquire,
141 M. Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014; and George A, Shehan, Esquire, 2 E,

Jobi W, Hession, I1l

at the time of the hearing before aid Board in the above

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

Zimmerman, Deputy People's Coursel, Protestants below,
to Maryland Rule B7(L),
proceed

shote:

Flotence A, Rogers - #75-269-A 3.

ORDER

For the reatom sat facth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is rl-h‘_m___
of May, 1979, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the voriance pefitioned
for, be ond the samae is kzieby GRANTED.

Any appeal from this decition must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thry

B=12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
| -

/e

/}k""r’; ol

ey s Lk
Walter Al Raiter, Ir., F’ﬁirmn "
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e XS :
X 707 iz
Fobert L. Gﬂhm x
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A
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FROM SECTION 1802.3C(1) HHECRAUITCouRT

of the Boltimere County

Tl eliinews €5 : FOR BALTIMCRE COUNTY
W comer Seven Mile Lane :
and Southvale Rood, 3rd District v
Flerence A, Rogers, Petitioner : Mise, Docket No, 11
Zoning Case No, 75-269-A ] Folio No, 96
—_—
1 File No, 6845
_—

Parisa:

PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

John W. Hessian, 11l, Peopla‘s Counsel for Baltimore County, and Peter Max
petitica this Court, pursuont
for an extersion of time within which to file the tranicript of
ings before the Bnllfmu_a County Board of Appesls end in suppert of this Petition
1. That C. Leonard Perking, Court Reporter for the County Board of Appesls

~entitled case, has been on

vacation and upon his return on or about June 19, 1979 was prompily requested to

prepare the tronscript of proceedings before the County Board of Appeals,

. the foct that he s in the process of moving ¥

2, That Mr, Perkins has informed the County Board of Apgeals that due to

“m his present residence, ho will be  *

unable to prepare the transeript Erine to the filing deadline of July 20,. 1979, and

will require an additional sixty days to do 3o,

&

4
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QUNTT
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RECEIVE
BALTIMORE €
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o

WHEREFURE, Appellants proy this Honcroble Court to extend the time for

18
Pt of p @3 until September 20, 1979, 90 days aftor the first
on Appeal was filed,
e
=N ey —_—
= John W, Hessian, 111

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
County Office Suilding

Towian, Maryland 21204

494-2188
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7/"\ i '/;&m,mu, oo’
Peter Max Zinmerman
Deputy Paople's Counsel

| HEREBY CERTIFY vt on this 22nd day of June, 1979, o copy of the aforeguing
Petition for Extension of Time to File Transcript of Proceedings was served on the
Administrative Secretary of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Room 219,
Court House, Tovaon, Maryland 21204, prier to the presentation of the original to the
Clerk of the Circuit Coutt for Baltimore County; and that o copy thereof was mailed to
Robert J. Raradka, Esquite, 809 Eastem Boulsvard, Baltimore, Marylend 21221,
Attorney for Petitioner; lawrence F.o Maughton, Esquire, 141 N. Main Sireet, Bel

Air, Maryland 21014; and George A, Shehan, Esquire, 2 E. Fayette Street, Baltimore,

Marylond 21202, Attomeys for Protmstonts,

\m O e
) .

Joh W. Hessian, Il

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

H I
from Section 1802,3C(1) i
of the Baltimore County G FOR BALTIM
Zoning Regulations o

NW corner Seven Mile Lane

1 Al
and Southvale Road, 3rd District gl
Florence A, Rogers, Potitioner : Misc, Docket Ne. 11
Zoning Case No. 75-269-A : Folio Na, 296 8
H File Mo, S84R Y
—_—

srrsist
PETITION ON APPEAL
Irving Taylor and Norbert Grunwald, Protestants, by their attomey, George A.

Shehan, having hererofore filed their Order for Appeal from the decision herein of the
County Beard of Appeals of Baltimore County, under date of May 16, 1979, ‘granting o
wariance from Section 1802,3C(1) to permit a ‘rear yard of twe and one=half (2-1/2)
feet from the garsge connected 1o the main house to the rear property line instead of
the requirad forly (40) fact setback at or near the northwest comner of Seven Mile Lane
and Southvale Road, in the Third Election District of Baltimore County, file this
Petition setting farth the grounds upon which their said Appeal is taken, viz:

1. That the County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County erred in its finding
that the Petitioner di d the f

difficulty or ble hardship™
required before relief in the form of an area variance may be granted pursuant to the
autherity centained ir Section 307 of the Balrimore County Zoning Regulations,

2. That the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County erred in its finding
that the variance proposed by the Petitioner and granted by it Is in strict harmony with
the spirit and intent of zaid regulations and will not cause substantial injury to the
general walfare of the public.

For the reason: hereinabove cited your Petiti

fully pray thar said
Order af tha County Board of Appeals purporting 1o grant the variance be reversed,

e
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIAMNCE b IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT
FROM Section 1802.3C(1)
of the Baltimore County H FOR BALTIMURE COUNTY
Zoning Regulotions
NW comer Seven Mile Lano 1 : AT LAV

and Southvale Read, 3ed Districy

Florence A. Rogers, Petitioner B Misc., Docket Ne. 11 "

Zoning Case Mo, 75-249-A 4 Falio Ne. bl
File No. 6846

Upan the aloregaing Potition for Extension of Time to File Transeript of

Proceedings, it s heroby ORDERED this ./ »rd day of 'y , 1979,

that the time for filing In Court tha runscript of proceedings bafore the Board of
AL
Appeals 15 heroby cxtended until September 28, 1977,
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AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, ofc.,

George A, Shehan
Attomnay for Protestants
Two East Fayette Street
Baltimore, Marylond 21202
Phona - 752-5547

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1

| HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this_wb? ™" day of June, 1979, a copy of the
aforegaing Petition on Appeal was served on the Administrative Secratary of the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, Room 219, Court House, Towson,
Maryland 21204, piier to the presentotion of the eriginal to the Clerk of the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County; and that a copy thereof was mailed ta Robert
J. Romadka, Esquire, 809 Eostern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, Attomay
for Pefitioner, and John W, Hessian, 11, Peoples Counsel for Baltimore County,
County Office Building, Tawson, Maryland 21204,
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A, Shehan

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship.

|

‘ PETLTION FOR VARIANCE

| from Scction LB02.3c¢(1) %
I

BEFORE

il of the ualr.imor_:e County COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
{ Zoning Regulatioas

| nor Seven Hile Lane OF

] and Southvale Road i

i 5 g

3rd pistriel BALTIMORE COUNTY

I Florence A. Rogers, Petitioner

CASE NO. 75-269-A

|| ORDER FOR APPEAL BY 1RVING TAYLOR and NORBEQRT GRUNWALD

il
i: Mit. CLE|

Kz

Please enter an appeal on behalf of Irving Taylor and

of Appeals of Baltimore County, passed in the above case on the

16" day of nay, 1979.

i Horbert Grunwald, Protestants, from the Order of the County Board

| Sy

Ceorge A. Shehan
Attorney for Protestants
I'wi Last Fayette Strect

Phone = 732-3547

CERTIFICATE CE

L HEREDY CERTIFY, that on this l4th day of June, 1979, a
of the aforegoing Order for Appeal w.
Administrative Secretary of

erved on the

the County Boird of Appeals of

Baltimore County, Room

219, Court flouse, Towson, Huryland 21204&,

| prior to the presentation of the original to 'the Clerk of the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County; and that a copy thereof was

mailed to fobert J

bal

Esquire, 809 Eastern Boulevard,
Attorney for Petitioner, and

He el for Baltimore County, County Uifice
B 21204,

Towson, Haryland

&l / [, (7

Baltimore, Haryland 21202

George A. Shehan

RE: PETITIOMN FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE
from Section 1802,3C{1)
of the Baltimote County I COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Zoning Regulations
NW comer Seven Mile Lana 3 OF
ond Southvale Road
3rd District BALTIMORE COUNTY
Florence A, Rogers, Petitioner ) No. 75-269-A

OPINION

This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Petitioner from a
decision of the Depur, Zoning Commissioner denying a requested variance at the subject
proporty . The subject property is located at the northwest corner of Seven Mile Lane
and Southvale Rood in the Dumbarton section of the Pikesville area.  This locale is in
the northwest section of Baltimore County and within the Third Election District., The
Petitioner requests a variance to permit o reor yord setback of two and one-half feet for an
existing garoge which is connected to the main hawe, This requested rear property line
satback would be in lieu of the required forty foot rear yard setback .

The subjeet property comsists of two lots which may be precisely identified on
Pratastant’s Exhibit A as lots 7 and 8 of the recorded plat of Dumbarton. This subdivision
plat is recorded amongst the land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 7 at Poge 151,
This plat of Dumbarton was recorded August 12, 1924, Ultimately, of isswe in this case
is the desire of the owner of lots 7 and B fo resubdivide same o3 set out on plats of the
subject property and recaived oy evidence in this case os Petitioner's Exhibits #1 and #2.
The Petitioner would seek ultimately to enlorge existing recorded lot & by resubdividing

same and maving the northwestecly line of this lot further northweiterly 5o as to include all

tha existing improvements on the subject lof. This resubdivision would place all the

eaisting imp luding the attached existing brick garoge, totolly within the new
subdivided lot B, and if the requested two ond one-half foot rear lot varionce were grented

for ths existing brick garoge the new subdivided lot 7 would thence be available for the

comstruction of a propoted new residence,  The burden of praof is upon the Petiticner to

ovidence to the Lard thot without the requested variance the Petitioner would suffer

Also inheront in the burden carried

by the Petitioner is that the varionce requested con be granted while keeping within the

RECEIVED
BALTIMGRE COUNTY

Jon il (2@ PRI

built epproximately twenty-seven years aor, in 1951,

the Dumbarton community .

‘showing the sutstanticl character of the subject imorovements,

(brick goroge from the other substantial improvements,
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GEORGE A. SHEHAN
THe eAst FAYETTE MtmEET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPWONE TALST4T

anga gone 34

June 14, 1979

County Board of Appeals
Baltimore County Court House
Room 218

Towson, Maryland 21204

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

W corner Seven Mile Lane
Florence A. Rogers, Petitioner
Case Na. 75 Ebgn\

Gentlemen:

5 Enclosed please find a copy
in the above captioned matter, uhicﬁ

of the Order For Appeal
the Circuit Court for Baltimere Count

I have today filed with
¥

Very truly yours,

GaAS/kam

Enclosure

o
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Florence Rogers - #75-249-A

spirit and intent of the existing zoning requlotions, and that the gronting of the requested

vatiance would viclate none of the provisions of Section 502,1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations,

The ion of y and evidi in this case tock parts of three
hearing days bufore the Boord, stretched out over a long period of time.

Since the

of the i and evids + this Board has labored long in ifs deliberation.

The fssue as to whether or not lots 7 and 8 could be resubdivided, os propesed by the

Petitioner, hos not been oniwered, The Petitioner, ot this juncture, proposes that the

Board assume *hot lots 7 and B can be subdivided

ding o the reg Starting
with this assumption o3 o premise, the Petitioner asks the Board to lock at resubdivided lots
7ond 8 o3 o foit accompli, and consider whether or not the requested twe and cne-half foar
rear lof line variance can be gronted on the new resubdivided lot B.  If the Board wete
to make this o sumption, it perhops would be ecsier to be satisfied that the Petitioner has

successfully cairied the burden of proaf in this vorlonerequest . Furthermore, if this
Board were to assume that there wos not the sontinuity of ownership between the owner of
newly subdivided lot 7 ond nawly subdivided lot 8, the gronting of the variance and the
satisfactory evidence of practical difficulty and/or unrecsonable hucanip might be sasier
\tofind,  IF the Board would not be willing fo make these astumptions, but o be called
upan to strictly consider all of the facts ot hand as they currently exist without the resub=
division of lots 7 and 8, quite onother position con be stated.

As was testified by Raymond |. Murray, the builder of the suoject proparty,
the substantial two=story brick dwelling and attached goroge improving the subject lot was
This builder constructed the
‘subject lot for the prasent ownur upon lots 7 and B os ariginally ond sfill now subdivided in

Petitiones's Exhibit é-a thru 65 Ts o series of photographs

Likewise, the photo=

grophs show that there Indeed would be great practical difficulty in separating the existing

If this separation were




494-3150

Florence Rogers = #75-269-A 3,

pls and bdivision of lat 8 ach , Ve rear yard setback request would not be
necossary.  Review of Petitioner's Exhibits 1 and 2 clearly show that the existing improve~
ments are now built verticolly ostride the existing lot line division between lots 7 and 8 a3
currently subdivided . The existing improvements, as now comstructed, enjay approxi=
mately an B0 foot front yard setback from Southvale Rood, ond o rear yard setbadk of
opproximately 57 feer from existing lot 6.

The real estate expert for the Protestants suggested that due to the lorge ond
substontial size and character of the existing improvements, some, from o market standpoint,
need the two lots in order to have enough surrounding homesite area to support this sub=
stontial structure. This same real ostate expert told the Board of his strong feeling that
this varionce could not be granted in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the
regulotions, ond that if the voriance were granted, in his mind, some substantiol damage
could be inflicted upon the health, safety ond general welfare of the surrounding community .
Interestingly, this witness also expressed his opinion that if the varionce be granted and the
lats eventually resubdivided, the Petitioner would suffer an overall economic loss rather
than gain from this ultimate result, it being his opinion thot the resubdivision of lot B
would 3o reduce the supporting ground for the large existing residence so os 1o cause same
to lote more in the market value than wou.d be gained by the ovailobility of the new
resubdivided lot 7. However, despite this intervsting comment, the Board is well aware
that economic criteria will not be the basis for the gronting of the requested variance .

The foct that the variance would enhance profitability, or frankly diminish same, cannot
be sufficient grounds to justify the granting of any requested variance. The evidenee
muat be of sufficient practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship. This difficulty
and/or hordship must be substontiol and urgent, rnd cannot be for the mero convenience of
the Petitioner .

This Board is very cognizant and concerned whth the fact thot the proposed
resubdivision in this case has not been sought ond, ¥ course, has not been achieved.  The

Board is well aware that the Patiticner's position might be described as that of "which come

County Foard uf Appeals
Foom 218, Coutt Hause

Towsan, Maryland 21204

_OF ASSIGMNMENT

CONTINUED HEARING

MT5 WILL BE GRAMIED WITHOUT GOOD AMND SUFFICIEMT
QUESTS FOR POSTPOMEMENTS MUST BE 1IN WRITING AND IN
IAMCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
TED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEPULED HEAR=
AMCE WITH RULE 2(c}, COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #1603

MO POSTPO
REASONS

CASE MO, 75-265-A

FLOREMCE A. ROGERS

for variance from Section 1B02.3C(1)

NW or. Seven Mile Lare & Southvale Rood
3rd District

8/29/75- Variance DEMNIED by Z.C.

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 1977 ot 2 p.m.

cct Robert J, Romadka, Esquire Counsel for Patitioner

Mrs, Florence A. Rogers Petitioner

Menes Coben, Esquire-- Oeel (177 Counsel for Protestants (Gordon & Taylor)
George A. Shehon, Equire Coursel for Protestants & Dumbarton Imp.
Dr. ond Mis. Doniel Gardon Protestants

Mr., Morbert . -unwuld

Dr. and Mrs. Irving Taylor Protestants

John W. Hessian, 1lI, Exquire People's Counsel

M. 5. E. DiNenna

M, J. E. Dyer

M. N, E. Gerber

Mr, G, Burl

Mr. C. L. Perkim

Edith T. Eisenhort, Adm, Secretary

=

Florence Rogers - 175-269-A

first = the chicken or the egg". Both the varionce ond the resubdivision mutt be
accomplished facts before o building permit could be iswed for the resubdivided lot 7.

Alsa ot issue is the question as te whether or not the ultimate result from the
granting of this varionce right be that of o use variance rather than that of an oreo vorionce.,
OF course, iF this end result would be adjudged a use variance, same would be illegal.

Severol fssues ware raised by the Protestants and People's Coumel as ta why

the resubdivision of lots 7 and B, as ultimately proposed by the Petitioner, could not be

hieved in ck with the subdivision regulations of Baltimore County . The

resubdividad lot 7 would comsist of enly 15,333 square feot. According 1o the existing
D.R. 2 zoning, a minimum 20,000 square foat lot is required.

James Hoswell, o Baltimare County planner, testified ot the behest of the
People's Counsel and told the Board that there would not be enough area in the resubdivided
lot 7 30 o1 o buildiag permit for the construction of o residence could be obtained. Mr.
Heswell also expressed the opinion that the transition zones did not opply end weuld offer no
help to the Petitioner in this imtance . The Petitioner hopes ultimately to pursue the
transition zone theory in order to achieve o building permit for the resubdivided lot 7 if the
variance would be gronted.

An engineer for the Petitiooer felt that the regulotions could be inferpreted
10 a1 to fit resubdivided lot 7 within @ tramition zone, and enable some to quolify o3 o
buildoble lot without having a minimum of 20,000 square foat area.

Again, the issue oy 1o the resubdivision of lots 7 and B hos not, ot this paint,
been filed ond pursued by the Petitioner and, hence, the County has taken no officiol

position in this resubdivision scheme of the Petitioner.

The Board will not further review dnd detail ihe testimony and evidence
presanted in this case, but suffice it to say this Board has reviewed some in depth o number
of times. After considering and reflacting upon the testimony and evidence offered in
this cose, and the Board's detuil review of same, this Boord it unwilling, at this time, to
moke the ossumption that lots 7 ond B con be resubdivided os proposed by the Petitioner,

There has not been sufficient cursory evidence presented to the Board thot hos satiskied us

County THoard of Apprals
Room 218, Courl Howse

jowaon, Moryland 21204

NOTICE OF ASSIGNM
e e ——

Continued Hearing
NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANIED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFF {
REASOINS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING D 1
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b), ABSOLUIELY NO POSTPOME-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEPULED HEAR-
ING DATE N ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2{c). COUNTY COUNCIL BILL f1c3

n1

CASE NO. 75-269-A FLOREMCE A. ROGERS

for vorionce from Section 1802.3C(1)

MW eor. Seven Mile Lone & Southvole Road
3rd District

B/29/75 - Veriance DENIED by Z.C.

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 1977 ot 10a.m.

cr: Robert J. Romadka, Esquire Coumsel for Petitionar
Mrs. Florence A, Rogers Petitioner
George A. Shehan, Esquire Coursel for Profestonts
Dr. and Mrs. Daniel Gordon Protestants
Mr. Notbert Grunwald
Dr. and Mrs. Irving Taylor
Jehn W. Hessian, 111, Esq. People’s Counsel
Mr. 5, E. DiNenna
Me. J. E; Dyer
Mr. N. E. Gerber
Mr. G. Burl
Mr. C. L. Perkins

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

CASE NO. 75-269-A

® @

Elorenco Rogers - 175-263-A 5
that the bdivision hes o bl bability of ach . OF course, without

the successful resubdivision of lots 7 and 8 the variance request it 1 moat isua, The
<onfusions and complesities of this case would be simplified if the Board had before it the
decision and pesition of Baltimore County, thiough the proper administrative decision,
concerning the Petitioner’s plans and request for the resubdivision of lats 7 and B, The
Boord is apalogetic to all intarested parties thot it did not reach this conclusion sooner, but
it is maw the judgment of the Board that the Petiticner should file for the resubdivision of
lots 7 and 8, and receive an administrative decision from the necessary ond proper
sutharities of Baltimare County regording this isve.  The Boord will hold in abeyance
it's decision upon the requested variance until such time a3 the resubdivision issue i
administrotive!y decided by Baltimore County . The Board will review this issue
concerning the resubdivision ond the existing request for the rear yard voriance, ond
decide both critical phases of this question at the some time . An Order 1o this effect

follows hereufter,

ORDER

For the reosons sat forth in the oforegaing Opinion, it is this_ 12th day
of May, 1978, by the County Board of Appeak, ORDERED that the Board will isue no
decision and erder concerning the requested variance until such time a1 the proposed sub-
division issue has been administratively decided by Baltimore County. The Board
respectfully requests that the necesiary and proper autherities consider ond dec de the
requested resubdivision described in this Opinien without wing the lock of this variance

as a consideralion in their dechion.

494-3180

County Board af Appealy
floam 218 Court House

TOWNON, MARTLAND K1#D4

Febroary 15, 1977

NOTICE OF FOSTPONEMENT ond REASSIG NMENT
(Continued Hearing from 2/10/77)

ICIENT
NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFL
REASOMS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPCNEMENTS MUST BE [N WRITING AND IM
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOAKD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEM (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED H‘EAR-
JNG DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL F108

FLORENCE A, ROGERS

for Varionce from Sec. 1802.3C(1)

NW cor. Seven Mile Lane & Southvale Rd.
Ird Distriet

8/29/75 - Varionce Denied by Z.C.

The above case, scheduled fer hearing on Thursday, April 14, I???o! 10 @.m., HAS BEEN
POSTPOMED by the Boord at the request of ottorney for the Petitioner, and

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 1977 ot 10 a.m.

cc: Robert J. Remadka, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner

Mes. Florence A. Rogen Patitioner
Geaorge A. Sheban, Esq. Cournel for Protestents
Lawrence Maughton, Esq. Co-counsel for Protestants
Dr. and M. Daniel Gordon Protestants

. Norbert Grunwald
Dr. and Ma. Irving wayler
John W. Hessian, I, Esq. People's Counsel
Mr. 5. E. DiMenna

M. J. E. Dyer

Me. N. E. Gerber

M. G.Burl

M. C. L. Perking

Muriel E. Buddemeier
Caunty Boord of Appeals

®

Flerence Rogers - #75-269-A .

Any appeal from this decliion muat be in accordance with Rules B=1 thru
B-12 of the Maryland Rube: of Proceddre.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

494-3180
County Board of Appeals
Roam 218 Court House

TUWSON, MARTLAND 21304

March 11, 1977

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASSIGNMENT
(Continued from 2/10/77)

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b), ABSOLUTELY MO POSTPOME-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL F108

CASE NO. 75-269-A FLORENCE A, ROGERS
for Variance from Sec. 1302.3C(1)
NW corner Seven Mile Lane and Southvale Road
3rd District
6/29/75 - Variance Deniod by Z C.

The above case, scheduled for hearing on THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 1577 a1 10 om, HAS BEEN
POSTPONED by the Board af the request of atiarney for the Protestants, and

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, JUNE 30, 1977 ot 10a.m.
cc: Robert J. Romadka, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner

Mrs. Florence A. Rogers Petitioner

Lawrence Maughton, Esq. Coumsel for Protestons (Dumbarton lag. Assn.

Gordons, and Taylors)

George A. Shehan, Esq. *

Dr. and Mri. Daniel Gordon Frotestant

Dr. and Mn. Irving Toylor 5

Me. Norbert Grunwald 5

John W. Hession, I1l, Esq. Pecpla's Counsel

Mr. 5. E. DiNenno

Me. J. E. Dyer I
Mr. M. E. Gerber -
M. Gory Borl '
Me. C. L. Perkins

Muriel E. Buddemeior
County Board of Appeals



RE: PETITION FCR VARIAMCE
NW/corner of Seven Mile Lone and

Southvale Rood, 3rd District ‘OF BALTIMORE CO'MTY

FLOREMNCE A. ROGERS, Petitioner : Cose MNa. 75-269-A

MEMORANDUM BY PEQPLE'S COUNSEL

There are two points involved in this cnse which deserve emphasis.  First, there
is no evidence upon which the Board may grant the variance herein sought. Second, if
granted, the result would be the creation of a sub=standard lot.

Twa Baltimare County cases are pertinent to the decision here. The first is
McLean v. Saley, 270 MD 208, o 1973 oppeal from this Boord. At poge 211, quoting
its previous holding in Carney v. City of Baltimore, 201 MD 130, os opplying 1o

Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, the Court of Appeols said:

: BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

-7-
Seerion 1802.3 (A) of the Regulations quite clearly prevails;

"“In D.R. zones, contrary provisions of this article notwithstanding,
the provisions of ar pursuant to this subsection sholl apply 1o the e,

aecupaney, and development of, the alteration or expantions of
shructures upan, and Ezinhnmlw procedures with respect ta;

5. Any lot or tract of lots in single awnarship which is in a duly
rocorded subdivision plat not approved by the Baltimare
County Planning Board or Planning Commisian®
(Emphasis ours).

Section. 1B02.3 (8) then estoblithes dovalop | for such lots.

20,000 square foet is required,  The so-called "transition zones” play no part in the
davelopment of lots on recorded plats governed by Section 5, ubove

The exception thould be denied as an unsupparted request which wauld create
an illegal subdivision .

Respecifully whmitted,

494-3180
Counly Boacd of Appeala
Room 219 Court House

TOWNON, ARTLAND B1as4

MOTICE OF POSTPOMEMENT and REASSIGMNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN.ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *1ca

CASE NO 75-2469-A FLORENCE A. ROGERS

for Varionce from Section 1802.3C(1) - rear yord
NW cor of Seven Mile Lone ond Southvale Road
3rd District

8/29/75 D.Z.C. Denied Varience

scheduled for heoring on Tuesday, October 26, 1976 at iU a.m., has beon POSTROMNED by the
Board at the request of new counsel for the Patitioner, and

494-2180

Cannty Board of Appeals
ROCM 218 - COURTHOLSE

TOWEDN, MARvLAND 21854

Auguat 25, 1976

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASS | G MME MNT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL 8 GRANTED WITHOUE GOOD AND SUFFICIE
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTRGMEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING A-“i“» I‘:’IT
STRICT COMPLIAMCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
PAENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEM (15} DAYS OF SCHECULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2le), COUNTY COUNCH Bilt '”l[ﬁ

CASE MO, 75-26%-A FLORENCE A, ROGERS

for vorlonce from Section 1802.3C(1) (1ear yard)
NW corner Seven Mile Lane and Southvale Rood
3rd District

8/29/75 - D.Z.C. DENIED VARIANCE

scheduled for hearing an Tuesday, September 28, 1976 a1 2 p.m. hos been POSTPONED

. ... The need sufficient 1o justify an exception must be substontiol REASSIGMNED FOR: THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 1974 at 10a.m. of the request of the Petiticner, ond

and urgent and not merely for the convenience of the applicant,..."

REASSIGMNED FOR: TUESDAY, CCTOBER 24, 1976 ot 10a.m.

To d that ic gai Is not considered "substantiol ond urgent, * P =< TET O ) I Robart ). Romadka, Esq Caunsal for Patitionar
) . JoHn W, Hession, 111 cci Peter Parker, Esquire Coursal for Periti
Easter v. Mayor ond City Council of Baltimore, 195 MD 395, 400, holds: le's Cqun:rl' Mn. Florence A. Rogars PalTitorer : Bus or Petitioner
Gordon W. Priest, Jr. \if "
“The mere fact that the varionce would make the property more i - e
profitable is not o sufficient graund to justify o relaxation of sa Baajialn i aioesyEary— Counsal far Protestant: Mes. Florence A, Rogers  Petitianer
e L Doy Tl Al John W. Hession, 111, Esq. People's Counsel Benjemin N, Dorman, Esq.  Coumel for Protestants
=0 w. .
There is no evidence in this case which sotisfies the needed criterio to support Charles E. Kountz, Jr, Me. S. E. DiNenna John W. Hessian, Esq. People's Counsel
Deputy People's Cournel 1=l Me, 5. E. DiNenna
the grant of the vari tin this case. County Office Bullding
<ol afihe: v Taiak Taught) I this Toons Mo lond 20004 M. Jorme Dyer Mr. J.E. Dyer
An illegol result would flow from o gront of the varionce sought hers. The lot 494-2188 Mr. Notman Garber Mi, N. E. Gerber
1o be created would contain opproximately 15,400 square feet. 20,000 square feot is 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ﬁ_ day of July, 1977, a copy of the M. G. Borl
4 M. Gary Burl Mr. C. L. Perkins
the minimum required for o lot in o D.R. 2 zane. The Petitianer seehs 1o utilize the oforegoing Memorandum wos mailed ta Robert J, Romodka, Esquire, 809 Eastern MeaCo L Perktoa
"transition zone” provisions of the Regulations. They do nat epply. There is in Boulevard, Essex, Maryland 21221, Attomay for Patitioner/Appallant; and George Mr. and Mrs. Donjel Gordon Pratestants
evidenee before the Baard o certifiod eopy of the Plot of Dumbarton recorded in 15927 A. Shehan, Esquire, 305 West Chesapeake Avenve, Towsan, Maryland 21204, De, and Mas. Irving Taylor o
Mr. and Mrs, Moses Cohen -

Edith T. Eisanhart, Adm. Secretary
County Board of Appeals

Attorney for Pratestonis/Appel loes. s Nerbart Grimisle i Mariil B, Buddemeler
e . e

County Board of Appoals

before creation of a Planning Board or Commission.
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ARHII80 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE
ot L] P p 2 3 ,
Canyy Tourh of Sopeals NW/corner of Seven Mile Lane and ot
Roam 218, Courl Hause Southvale Road - 3rd Election District DEPUTY ZONING
. &t Florence A. Rogers - Petitioner
Tavaon, Marylond 212041 June 8, 1976 NO. 75:209-A (Item No. 185) i COMMISSIONER
. = PETITION OF : BEFORE THE 3rd DISTRICT
[OTICE OF ASS|GHMENT = 2 DRRUTL
HOmLE OF _a30IE FLORENCE &. ROGERS : ZONING :
: BALTIMORE COUNTY COMM{SSIONER LONTIG: Petition for Varfance for a Rear Yard.
for variance N/W cormer 3 OF BALTIMORE
NO POSTPONEMERTS WILL B GRANTED WITHOUT GOOC AND SUFFICIENT R I o am of Seven Mile Lane and COUNTY LocATICH: Northwest corner of Seven Mile lane and Scuthvale Hoad.
REASCING, REQUESTS FOR POSTPOMEMENTS MUST 8F 11 WRITING AND IN Southvale Road--3rd : . T
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE %(b). ABSOLUTELY NO FCSTPONE- . Election Dlstrict . No. ,5-259:5 (Item ¥o. 125; TIME: HOBDAY, MAY 26, 1975 at 10:30 A.M.
MENTS WILL 8E GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- This Petition represents a request for a Variance to Seetion 1B02.3C(1) = = FUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County 0ffice Building sapeak
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH RULE Zie), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 308 ORDER FOR APPEAL oga imf?mw. ling, 111 ¥W. Che! o
to permit a rear yard area from an adjsining house and garage combination of = =TT he
; Zoning Conminsioner of Faltizmore County, by muthority of the Zoding Act and
CASE MO, 75-269-A FLORENCE A, ROGERS two and onc-half fect instead of the reguired forty fact. The proporty in Mr. Clerk: Begulaticns of Zaltimore County, will hold a public hearings

for Variance (tear yord) question contains . 9 of an acro, more or less, and is situated on the northwes Please enter an appenl £o. the Board of;Zoning Appeals ° Petition for Variance from the Zoning Fesulations of
Baltimore County to permit a vear yard of 2.5 feet
a garage connected to the main house to the

Tear property line instead of the required LO feet.
The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as followsy

NW cor.Seven Mile Lone and Southvale Rood corner of Seven Mile Lane in the Third Election District of Baltimore County. of BALinors County fiom Ehe (czdaxiat thaiDaputy,Toniag

et | Commissioner of August 29, 1975, denying the petitiun of Florence
- Jed District i Testimony and evidence presented during the course of the hearing was
' A. Rogers for a variance in the captioned matter,

. B/29/75 - D.Z.C. DENIED VARIANCE not sufficient to establish that a hardship or practical difficulty exists nor did

| L 1) ) Section 1%02,30.1 = Rear Yards - L0 feet.
| ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY , SEPTEMSER 28, 1976 ot 2 p.m. sxid ovlduncecstabitatithabitho/grantiag ot satet Verianes!wonld ot be detrinicy- - L'(a/t‘(( i3 ? Qeleg A, 7 u,A)g,L{‘f'-z (A A11 that parcel of land in the Third Distriet Bf Baltisore Cownty
| a1t the weltite of tha commnnitys "iElaconce Ay Rogeskl) cter Parker =

Coumel for Petitioner

ce: Peter Porker, Esg.
R
. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED this __ 219 i day of _ August i

Giordon W . Priest, Jr., Esg. o/

7600 Seven Mile Lane
Baltimore, MD 21207

Q%:ié R .?{J].(ﬂdq}( )
T Gordon W, Priest, Jdr: |/

Me. S E. DiNenna

. A Petiti .
Mn‘ Fl.mm Rogers i 1975, that the above Variance be and the samo is horeby DENIED, 7 ~
Benjamin N, Dormon, Eiq. Coursel for Pratestants : -._‘j‘.'z‘&:_'fc Apow S E, (:},_ |
John W. Hessian, |II, Esq. People's Counsel - ; ! White, Page & Lentz
5 4 Attorneys for Petitioner
k)_{.ﬁf/{ff D 5P 2977 PM 700 Keyser Building

Being the property of Florence A as shown on plat 251
£ b + Rogers, plat plan filed vith the

Deputy Zaning Commu‘ﬂnnu of Baltimore, MD 21202

Me. J. E. Dyer
Baltimore County 752-2131
Mr, W, D, Fromm Hearing Mate: Modday, May 26, 1975 at 10:30 A.M.
Me. G Bk . ), Public Hearing: Reom 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avemie, Towson, Md.
Board of Education BY OHDER OF
' - ] §, ERIC DINEWNA
B, 2041

Mr. C. L. Perkins COMMISSIONER OF
COUNTY

ZONIKG DERARTIMENT

WHITE. PAGE & LENTE
TR AvR miBS.

Edith T, Eisenhort, Adm. Secretary Z TR




1 ‘\ T i . o e 1 Yare Bebaci Law DFrices
4 = : S ARNOLD FLEISCHMANN ARNOLD FLEISCUMANN
MEA THOINEERING CORFORATION '.', = - L. Y £ 105 WENT PENNNVLVAMIA AVENTE 1EE WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUR
] 5 = = H ¥ P
neare Brikiys Masd. fa ant 17O ot {30 422 5900 e N o E ke i Ak GO W ARNOLD FLEISGHMANN AREA COUR 381
A i g 3 i Jomw A ACwEI May b, 3375 o soun a. g reiEiD [roens
DESCRIPTION 2 . s s . vy 3
Sl ; i !
? . 4 i HOTYICYE OF HBRARINWGC H
0. 5602 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF SEVEN MILE LANE, NORTHWEST - S X ¢ = = : e
= : ! Petition for Variance =~
SIDE OF SOUTHVALE ROAD, "DUMBARTON!, THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT, e R L ) AT TL Zowal
5 Honorable Eric §. DiNenna
. . b Mrs, Bea Anderson Zoning Commissi £ i
STLN E COUNTY, MARYLAND, - . g Commissioner for Baltimore County
BALTIUIAE 3 . e : = office of Zoning Office of Planning and Zoning
it . 10130 c gnun:y O;ﬂmi h:l_};’égg Jefferson Bullding
LS Ar 3 owWson larylan
TIIS DESCAIFTION 1S FOR REAR YARD VARIANCE, . T ' o Towsen, Maryland 21204
. - . Sl re: Florence Rogers ok g re: Petition for Varlance 75-26%-A
Ry ST ) Monday, ¥ay 26, 1975 . = FEok Petition for Variance = 7800 Seven Mile Lane Florence”Rogers, 7800 Seven Mile Lano
Boglnaing for the same at tho intersection of the southwest side of Seven = DATE
5 . - 5 Dear Mra. Andorson: Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Mile Lane and the northwest side of Southvale Road, fifty feet wide, as shown on = S PIACE: ROS 106 COTIY OTT Please enter my appearance on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Please postpune the above entitled hearing, scheduled
i » e Tk e g paniel Gordon, Mr. and Mrs. Moses Cohen, Dr. and Mrs. Irving for 10:00 a.m. on May 26, 1975, because of a conflict with
the plat of "Dumbnrton” recorded among the Land Recerds of Baltimore County in 5 o Taylor and the Dugbanon Improvement Association, protestants a hearing before Judge Haile which I have scheduled for the
. . . : ‘ - BRSO, MANTIAT in the above captioned matter. vory same time and day.
Flat Book W, P C. 7, page 151, running thunco binding on the northwest sida of nald ST 1 would appreciate Lf you would forward to me at ouce
3 _ o apprecia i i€ 1 1osi £ lett Mrs. R
Southvalo Road, (1) southwestorly, by a curve la the loft with the radius of 465,90 e A VRN . ks : copies of the Petition, supporting documonts and recommondations asking her to communicate with me. reqarding a new tise con-
outhval ’ . g S i 4 - . B of the Planning Board and the Review Committoa. venient to her which, perhaps, can be set on May 26, 1975,
fvat, the distance of 157,41 feet, the chord of said arc being 5 61° 33' 07" W . ; = z i Dy - - . Rharking you £or youc couctasy; Tiam at a differant time.
Tt i X R Soralie 2 . ) . . Thanking you foo your courtesy, 1
157,41 feat, thence along & part of the second line of the land conveyed to Solomen L e 3 . z b i i Bl.,vusmly yoqurs, g ¥ T am
3 GRS ) - | == Reapectfully yours
Rogors and wife by deed recorded among the aforemuntioned Land Records in Libor sail) Becips e el s e . Fie e . \{v I — .
= b 360 = e s /
- A e Ty —r FPel R Y ra ¥ . Arnald Flelschmann '8 W ok
T.B.S. 1798, page 355, {2} N 27" 29" 03!' W 156, 1 foet, thence (3) N 62° 43' 30" E 2 = . SN e ’ 157 =
5 ‘N . - B - y A id Fleisch
. P 2 O 2 7 - ; riTh ) mo ieischmann
157, 94 fcet, and thonco binding on tie soutiwest side of said Sevan Mile Lann, (4) = . s - A oiin
: O Crta - Enclosure
= 16' 30" E 153,59 fect to the place of soginning. N : . )
Vg . = . =3 0F e¢: Mrs. Flerence Rogers w2175 ']
Containing 0. 5602 of sa scro of land, o =3 R
J.0, % 175003 Maseb 18, 1975 S Bt - . L *
10, B 3EI-G B . G v
- s g .
i . S : |
- = - R by E s & Dadatuprmats 5 fasining 8 Raparts R AgT N = :
. b1
. . e I Ve (e ey AT !
U o ey & — TS TG — v
+ 5[ 4 B 2 i = = z
@ ® ko T S |
. - . . .
Law Orrices . OFFICE OF ZONING :nummnum’ e L 1ren #23 (1976-1375)
Anxorn FLEISCHMANN L Baltinore Eounty, ’.mgm Sroparty Owmer: Florence A. Rogers
108 WERT PENNRYLVANIA AVENUE | Fui . Page 2
sedls 3 . ) Department @F Public Works vay 29, 1975
TowmoN, MARTLANG 11304 Rl e ® = fek ~ . COUNTY OFFICE FUILDING
o AMEA CODE 301 MEHNA 8- 281 rowsoN,
g P R s am M e o merces syt st Suctary somrs
May 20, 1975 JAMES T, DYCR FLLAWORTN W, DIVER. P K Ewigr S Lare 4 and
o o e zh I ) Nay 29, 1975 Public watar supply exista both in n Mile and Southvales Road a
Depaty Zening Commivtivner ) fublic sanitary sewerage exists as indicated on the subaitted plan.
- i ¥r. 5, Erie DiNenna in - Jones Falls Sewerage Systes,
This property is tributary to the Western Fun one.
- Zoning Commizsioner rimant impossd morstoriom restristions.
< % County 0ffice Bullding #itiedts to:celyifea i bepk s
. & . : Towaon, Maryland 21204
Flon A R b : . ’ Very truly Jtm!.
, 7500 Seven Mile Lane . & T Re: Ites #185 (1974-1975) =3 )] y -
':::f. gluw“;‘?'[nu?‘:;: Plkeaville, M, 21208 = . N ¢ s Froperty Owner: Florence A. Ropers / . A
7 RO 7 3 1o 8/ cor, of Seven Mile Lane & Southvals Rd. TH X, DIVER, P.E.
Pikesville, Maryland 21208 Rey Fetition fgr Varisnce 5 gnm,‘: Zoning: D.R. 2 Cnisf, Puress of Engireering
. 5 fati . "’," - AT . Toposed Zoning: Variance from See. 102.30{(1) te
res Dumbarton Improvement Association 5 . _ v ;‘ . :n:::. a ;u: mdt:! 2.5' from a garage connsctod ENDiBAM:FWR: 08
i O # main house tha props n
Dear Florences * Deaxr Siz: ' oL = of the required LOT. rear vty line instesd 8 e I?B A
= ¥o. of Acrea: O.!
I have been asked by the Dumbarton Improvement Associ- Thia is to advize you that §g6.5p = -io due for mdvertising = PRt SaidBlats st apd 1’;.;‘ !-;wl Tnm‘ 2
4tion and Dumbarton Development Company to review your request und posting of the above propesty, Dear Mr, Di¥enna; 70 Tax ¥ it
for a Petition for Variance which is scheduled for a hearing i - ax Map
for Monday, May 26, 1975, at 10:00 a.m. | E:ﬂ“ make check payable to Daltinore County,¥d. and reait to 2 e "“l’ m;‘-;"‘::"‘“,’“:’""k; are furnishod in regard to the plat submitted to this nffice
5 : = review z omnl
1 have not yet received copies of the Petition which 5 = mfgﬂunm. Rooa 121, County Office Euilding, before thoe e Zoning Advisory C ttae in comnnstion with the subject ftem,
you have filed and I do not knuw whether your proposal complies = L h Highunyas
with the Dumbarton restrictions and limited consent granted : ghuny,
you under them. 4 e iz 3 ) : : ‘ Seven MilLane, n County road, of warying width pavement and right-of in the
- . 5 vicinity of this uite, {s proposed to ba further 1
Since I have a hearing in the Circuit Court scheduled g 5 3 . slosed section Wa; b v rll-h.-el-«:; mproved in the future as a L2-Teot
for the very same time, I am asking the Zoning Cemianl:_\ne: o i . N . s
to postpone the hearing on your matter, Won't you gat in toul . . . i = Southvals Road, slss a County ruad is A to
with me at your very carliest convenience so that we can re- L B . 4 a8 2 30-foot l:lcud'uotlcn m“"., et Eof'!.:omt m“::_“hm."hr improvad in the futurs
schedule your hearing for a convenient time for both of us. - N &5 - 1 's o
5 1 o ' ' - Highway fmprovesents ineluding highuay right—of widentng
Looking forward to hearing from you, I am b 3 £y i hg Yory truly yours, i, :ﬁ?]‘tz:““n“ at the intersestion, and any ,""Y““ru:l;m L3 ﬂlm':;‘:k?;:n
b ) } o 2! required {n connection with ary grading or bullding parmit apnlisats.
Siucerely yours, § - < £ . /// ;Nrum;l::g;--;hn may be obtained from the Baltimore Cougl;.&u-u\lpg.' ;:m:a'rlng
2 . i . The sul Tevisnd acce: 5
Y = . s L A FESIBAS 59) v sad apoading .
" - 3 S. EUC BLTuR - Sediment Control:
Arnold Fleischmann . = BONING COLISSICHER
e 3 b mﬂ,‘ . B A Development of this property thr_ugn otrisuing ading and stabilizati
! . | ) A 0 ] ) it fn 8 sedlmrn collation srobles, damssing PELVALE 84 pubits holdiagh diums
cc: Honorable Eric S. DiNenna e 3 property, A gradiag parsit is, therefore, necessary fi
E : 2 f . including the stripping of top toil. 2 J 7. for 31l grading,
I = R ) e . 3
" ~ . Storw Drains:
| S 2 - o) 7 -
{ 3 Tha Petitioner must 1de necespary dealnage facilities (tm
1 B : | g M,0T4, OF pormapant’
i ; %, s . to provent creating any nulsances or dasages to adjmcont proparties, Il);r:lll; by t.h.]
i 4 1 i3 H e X cantentretion of surface waters. Correetion of any problem Wiich may result, dus to
A . T R h improper grading or improper installation of drainape facilities, +ould be the full

. < reoponaibility of the PFetitioner,
s 111 WEST CHESAPEAXE A\!E,‘Zﬂ:‘: TQusON, '!‘E-'\R\‘L:;.‘.'G 21204




Qcteber 2, 1973

Arnold Flelschmaan, Esquire

102 West Pannsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
NW /corner of Sevan Mile Lane and
Sauthvale Road - 3rd Election District
Floranca A. Rogers - Petitioner
NO. 75-269-4A (Item No. 185)

Dear Mr, Fleischmana:

Please be advised that an appeal has been fled by Mossss. Pater
Parker and Cordon W. Priest, Jr,, counsels for the Petitioner, Floreace
A. Rogera, from the decision rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County in the above referanced matter.

TYou will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when
it is scheduled by the Baltimore County Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours,

S, ERIC DI NENNA
BED/nzl ‘Zoning Commissioner
cer John W. Henslan, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

i

yltimnre County, ﬁinryluw
PEOPLE S COUNSEL
R 230, COURT HOUSE
TONSON, MARYLAND 21204

Toi 4842105

HOHN W, HESSIAN, 11
Peples Conviel
PETER MAX ZUMMERMAN
Dipaty Posple's Counrel

September 15, 1981

Clerk, Cireuit Court

far Baltimare County
Courts Building

Towion, Moryland 21204

RE: FLORENCE A, ROGERS, Petitioner
Miscelloneous Case Nos. 6845 & 6848

Mr, Clerks
Enclozed for filing please find the Memomindum of the Peaple's Counsal for
Baltimare County. In rafarence to the hearing 1cheduled for Thursday, Saptember
12, 1981, a1 9:37 am, we plon to submit on briaf ond sheuld appreciate it if the
Juiz¢ astigned to the cose 15 10 informed.
Very truly yours,

L A it filo

Joha W. Hessian, 111
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

ce: Cki. Ct, Assignment Office
Robert J, Romadka, Esquire
John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Armold Floischmann, Esquire
F. Kirtk Kolodner, Esquire

BALTILORE COUNTY OFFICE OF rLMNIPﬁ & ZONING

OFFICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER

L ZER TN

5 ERIC GINENMA i
-3y

Tuning Commissimngr

preTes
Gepory Taning

August 2%, 1975

Mrs. Florence A. Rogers
7800 Seven Mile Lane
Pikenville, Maryland 21204

RE: Patition for Yariance

NW/corner of Sovan Mile Lane and
Southvile Road - 3rd Election District

Florence A. Rogers - Patitloner
NO. 75-269-A ([tem No. 185)

Dear Mrs. Rogers:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours, /

Qﬂ‘,‘zﬂ ; Z ’\/};«_

£ JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/me

Attachments

ce:  Arnold Fleischmann, Esquire a:
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

flssicn o

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE _TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

2 ®

1= — ¥ VT av— -

: ”‘h“r”;'.

| dﬂg‘,‘p ) ’
i Co i
’ i, 04 184 Ford's Landing Lane
- < ALy Millingeon rd. 21651

4 PN agri1 25, 1981

*' Robert J. Romadka, Esq.,
3 609 Eastern Blvd.,
Pl Eesex, Ma, 21221

b Re: Florence Rogers Case

Dear br. Romadka:

2 By now you should have received my check
in che amiunt of 3600 o cowver all expenses incurred to
9 rehear the testimony of Mr. MdCurdy in the above case.
1 In order that we are in agreewent on the conditions of
10 this payment, please ackuowledge it by returning a copy
| of the bill marked paid Ly full,

Myau\mw,!mwaﬂmdmmnw.
and this .expense is heavy for we. I wust assura you

7 ri; 1__

i that I cannot fncur any further expense Lo chis watter,
o | Please lat we hear From you,
sl Yours very truly,
16 /
ceiv Willlam T, Hackere €. Leonard Perkins
17 County Board of Appeals
18 John W. Hessian, III, Esq. A
) . = aliet s e

mn 'ﬁ:j“,m,.q 0 VR phere convercalien Thi
20 |

I
20

BALTIMORE COUNTY, HABYLz\TD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. Moy 23, 1275

0. 5. Eric Dillenna, Zoning Cownissloner

f Planning

FhoM.. Villiem 0. Fros
SURIEcr Fetition £75-269-A.  Northwes

Petition for Variance to permit a rear yard
Petitloner - Flarence A. Rogers

ard Uistrict

HEARING: Monday, May 26, 1975 (10:30 A.H.)

The staff of the Off ice of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment

‘_{4 (s (ﬁ'@

Director of Planning

an this petition at this time.

WOF HEG ; rw

Circnit Court for
Prinee Gearge's County, Aargland

Orvic or oit Covnt REronrens
Post OFrice Box 40]

UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20870

GO0

September 14, 1979

Mes, Edith T. Eisenhart
Administrative Secretary
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Florence A, Rogers
Case No. 75-269-A

Dear Mrs, Eisenhart;

Enclosed please find the original transcript
in the above-entitled case to be filed for purposes
of appeal .

Thank you,

Very truly yours,
/ < =} 4
_&J-lu.- I ,(.i-.':z,rb

Sherry ‘L. Records
Court Reporter

Enclosure |

RECEIVED
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Sep |7 2 ss MM
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County Baard of Appeals
Room 219, Caurt Howe
Towson, Maryland 212 4
June 25, 1979
Robert 1. Romadka, Esguire
B09 Eastern Boulevard
E!lﬂlllnr-, Md, 21221
P‘rmea.?i-Z&?-A
lorence A
Mm.hncdm:

Notice is
been token to the Circuit

Encl,

hereby gi i i

of Procedure of the Court of Apeel of N:y?am::hlpm'h 'l":;’
Court for Balti < isi

of the County Board of Appeals .M::Th.mm e

Encloed i1 o copy of the Certificote of Netice.

ce: Mr. Florence A, Rogers

E. and M. Doniel
wrence MNoughton,
People's Counel i

Gordon
Esquire

Very truly youss,

e
Cﬂg:z L Crpayhp é
Edith T, Eisenhot, Adm, Secretory

WOV
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June 25, 1777

BILLED TO: George A, Shehan, Esquire
2 Eost Fayette Street
Baltimore, Md. 21202

Cont of certified copies of documents
filed in Cose Mo, 75-269=A. « o o v v v v v a0 we  $34.00

Florence A, Rogers

NW corner Seven Mile Lane
and Southvale Road

3rd District

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Baltimore County, Meryland

REMIT TO: County Board of Appeals
Roam 219, Courthouse
Towson, Md. 21204

Hinutes - JSPC Meeting -1- July 27, 1978

Rogers Property (Floremce}
biserlec 1-C2

) _and may have reduewd pressure for water within the proposcd duollinga,

! “Sediment control la requlred at building applicatfon. Storm

o water management is not required for this subdivision. It was stated that
a steect light exists at the Intersectlon of Southvale Road and Seven Mile
Lane; thorefore, a zereet light will not be requircd clong this frostage.

foad {sprovements will not be required for Seven Mile Lane or
Southvale Kosd at this rime except for the right-of-way widening dedlcation
and a 10-foot revertible slope easement. Any new entrances must be
constructed (n accordance with County standards and specifications.

The Soll Conservatlonlst predented a solls repore and sediment
contenl report, a copy of which was glven to all representatives present.

=

The Developer ups advised that after this plan has been reviacd in
“J accordance with the muggestions of the Cosmittee, the plan may be resubmitted
to faltimore County for procussing.

494-3180 . .

@ounty Board of Appeals
Foam 219, Court Houm
Tawion, Maryland 21204

June 25, 1979

George A, Shehon, Esquire
2 East Fayetia Street
Baltimore, Marylend 21202

Ra: Caie Mo, 75-269-A

Florence A. Rogen

Deor Mr, Shehan:

In gccordance with Rule B-7 (o) of the Rules of Procedure of
the Court of Appealy of Marylond, the County Booid of Appeals is requited
to submit the record of proceedings of the zoning sppeal which you have
token to the Cirevit Count for Baltimore County in the obove matter within
thirty days.

The cest of the tromeript of the record munt ba paid by you,
Certified coples of ony other documants necessary for the campletion of
the record must also be ot your expanie.

The cest of the transeripr, alus any othar documants, must ke
paid in time to ransmit the same to the Circuit Court not later thon thiry
days from the date of any petition you night file in court, in sccordance
with Rule B-7 (a}.

Enclosed Is @ copy of the Cartificate of Motice; ol invoics
covering the coit of certifiod copies of necessary documents.

Very truly, yours,

(‘.a(’,nf} _/’_ ¢ f'»»ﬂ/

Edith T.. Eisenbart, Adm. Secratary

Encls.

et Dr. living Taylor
Mr. Morbart Grunwald

494-3180 . .

CQounty Board of Appeals
Foom 219, Court Houve
Towson, Marylond 21204

Muvember 21, 1978

Robert J_ Reeacka, Esq.
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimare, Maryland 21221

Re: File No. 75-267-A
Florence A, Rogen

Dear Mr. Romodka:

The Order of this Board, dotod May 12, 1978,
plated that a final admini decision by Baltimore County
be received before the Board decides the vorionee issus.

After reviewing the Baltimore County Joint Sub=
division Planning Cammittes Report of luly 27, 1978 concerning the
subject property, it is the opinion of this Board that the posture of
this case has not reached the point contemplated in the Boord's Order.
| would expect that you must comply with paragraph 3 of the Joint
Subdivision Planning Committee Report, as well os the last parograph
in said minutes.

Alter you have received opproval, subject enly to
the granting of the variance for the setbock which involves the existing
impravements, the Boord will issue a decision in this case.  The reasoni
for the Board's wish to proceed in this manner are set forth in our Opinicn
which precedes the Order of this Board, which is dated May 12, 1978,

Very truly yours,

ROBLAT J. ROMADKA

ATeENLES AT Lan
T HOULEvAND

[PoAS S0y
sasoeiane ENRES MARvLAND 31330

o B
Cuaman € Fusn 10
Alruen e waieeny October 3, 1978 Mussoce & W3Te

Walter A. Relter, Jr., Chairman
County Board of Appeals

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance
NW cor. Seven Mile Lane
Florence A. Royers, Petitioner
Cuse No. 75-263-A

Dear Mr. Relter:

Subsedquent to our receiving your Opinion and Order
conecrning the above captioned case, Subdivision Plans were
filed with Haltimore County reguesting approval for the sub-
diviaion of a new building lot which adjoins the approved
building lot now subject to a variance.,

The proposed plan has now been approved by the Baltimore
County Joint Subdivision Planning Committee and the Planning
Roard of the I.D.C.A. Application. In accordance with the
written comments that I have enclosed herewith from the
Saltimore County Joint Subdivision Planning Committee, I have
outlined in red that portion of the comments which state that
this subdivision cannot be flnally approved by the Office of
Planning and Zoning until after the Board of Appeals has granted
the set back variance.

Therefore, sincc this matter has boen attentively
approved by the Baltimore County Joint Subdivision Planning
Committee and the Planning Beoard of the I.D.C.A. Application,

1 would appreciate your Hoard making a final determination con-
cerning our Petition for Varlance.

1f you have any guestions concerning this matter, please
do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

~RobertJ: -Rémaiii

ﬁ the following changes or additfons to the plan.  AMdjacont roning, parking

Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Chairman

WAR:D

ROBEAT J. ROMADKA
ATTRENEY AT Law
DY EAUTCHN BOULEVARD

N Cas

fhilentod January 16, 1979 [EIE—

Walter &. Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Board of Apprals
County Office Building, Room 219
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Pile . 75-269-A
Florence A. Rogers

Dear Mr. Reiter:

In further reply to your letter to me of November 21,
1978 concerning the above captioned matter, I have cnclosed
herewith additiopal information indicating that Baltimore County
has approved the subdivision of Mrs. Rogers' property, subject;
however, to the Board's granting a Variance at this time. I am,
thersfore, enclosing the following:

Tentatively approved Preliminary Plan as now approved
by the Lepartments of Public Works, Health and Joint Subdivision
Planning Committes. I have likewise anclosed herewith a copy of
a portion of minutes of the Saltimore County Planning Board
dated October 19, 1978, and more particularly, Page 11, Subparagraph
(b) of said miputes entitled “Preliminary plans, iscluding
extension of a tentative approval.” I call your attention to
Item No. 29, which was approved by the¢ Board on October 19, 1978.
I am also encloming a copy of Page 7 of Appendix H, which is a
part of gaid minutes of the Planning Board and as you will note,
Ttom 29 on Page 7 is referred to as a "Resubdivision of Lots 7 & 8.°

1 believe the enclosed document information will satisfy
the Board's request in seeking County approval for the subdivision
of the Rogers property. If you have any questions concerning the
information I have cnclosed herewith, please do not hesitate to
call me.

I would appreciate, therefore, your giving this matter
your immediate attention as a great deal of time has transpired

.:.‘ A p=rg=1

'r:j,‘_r“n

b i e

® ® RLS

BEVIEWED BY THE BALTIMORE COUNTY JOINT SURDIVIS 10w BLANNING COMMITTER
JULY 27, 1978

FOCERS PROPERTY (Flarence)
Beveloper - Florence A, Rogera, 780D Seven Mile Lane, Baltisore, Maryland 21203

Engineer = Yidde Consultanrs, Inc., 1620 Cromwell hrid,
i . ' ridge Road, Towson,

District = 2=C2
Location - W of Soven Mile Lanc and N of Southvale Road
Lot Type = DR-2 ¢ of Units: 2 Lorn ACTeage; 9122 Ac,

Facilitles - Avallable - Public ¥ater & Sower

Representatives Preascnt:

Bopresenting Developer: Florence A. Rogers
Richard Smich

Representing Developer®s Sectlon: Edward A, McDonough

The Developer presented a 30-scale plan dated July 13, 1978, o
A proposed subdivision located W of Seven Mile Lane and § of Southvale Road
e following Comments were made; y

e cwmer statod that sho would like to butlld a house on the
remalning lot at no expense as far as revisfons to the plan since there are
two (2) existing lots, aud requents the County to.approve the bullding
application on the lot that does remain,

The reprosentatives from the Office of Plannin, and Zoning tequested

caleulations, title to state resubdivisfons of lots 7 & B of the Dusbarton
Subdivinion, gross acreage, right-of-way widths, topography to be shown, front
of each dwelling, L.D.C.A. nusber, date of approval and condltions of

D  approval. A Developaent Plan s required for this subdivision.

It was further stated by the Office of Planning and zoaning that the
owner must either relocate the lot Line to provide for a 3-foor distance betwoen
the exis:ing garage and nev property line and elfminate the breezovay, or matliy
the Hoard of Appeals that the subdivision {n belng procensed and the pendine
order (75-2694) can be reconsfdored, This subdivision ean be appraved by the
Oifice of Planning and Zoning after thu Board of Appeals has granted the

variancé for setback.

The Bureau of Engineering representative stated that Sewven Mile
lane is proposed for a 30-foot widening from the center line of the exiscing
raad for an ultimato 60-foar right-af-way, The Developer s responsible for
the widening for thils frontage and it shall be dedicared to Bale imore County
Az no cost, This right-of-way Is shown on Drawing 66-1226, Sheet-5. Publfc
sever Is available to serve thia subdivision; howevor, this subdivision (s
located wichin the Western IT1 zone of water service with a gérvlce ebevation
of 460-feet. TMis proposed dwelling would apprer to be at elevation 480-feet

=y
since originally filing this matter before the Board of Appeals.

Very truly yours,

~Rehert I, Romadka

cc: Mrs. Florence A. Rogers
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Mr. Fadgett sald that bo bad voted againsti the final plat because he also
felt that a legal opinion was meedsd. Mr. Griswold agreed with Mr. Padgett's
statement, noting that he believed that there were inconsistencies in the laws.

¥r, Bover said that his report had besn prepared with the help of the Board's
lsgal counsel, Mr, McMahon, Nr, Kane commsnted that while he had only become
awars of thias issus today, he was of the opinion that the current soming regule
dons spplied rather than the older subdiviwion regulations. 3ince the foning
regulations wers suacted later in time, he said, he believed that thors was no
oubstantive conflict and that Mr. Bober's report was correct.

Mr. Griswold suggested that conditional approval be given to the final plat
pending s formal opinion from the County Selieitor.

Mr. Hems said that he would withdraw his earlier motion to approve and would
move to table consideration of the plat to a subsequent meeting. Mr. Bober
pointed out that action by the Board could not be postponed until the November
maeting.

Pollowing a brief dimcussion, Mr. Webster said that he would change his
vote to "Por',

Mr. Griffith asknd that the record reflect that there were four votes for
approval of the subdivision plat and 3 votes agalnst approval.

b. Preliminary plans, including extension of a tentative approval.

Mr. Fober said that preliminary plans, as identified by the following
mumbers, were ready for Flanning Board action: Item Nos, 2, 3, 7, 9, 10, 11,
4, 16, 20, 24, 27, 28, 29, 30, 33, 34, and 35, and the extansion of tentative
approval for the Heritage Subdivision.

Referring to Item No. 11, the Locksley III Subdivieion, Mr. Bober said that
the Comalttee on Land Development and Conssrvation had made no recomsendstion
op the proposal biomuss the development imvolved the use of two extremely long
panhandles and spproval odght set & precedent.

In discussion, Ir. Morton said that the Department of Public Works objected
strongly to such loi los bocamss of the diffioul ti. they caused in
emergencies. Mr. ﬁﬂm& commented that at the committes meeting the buyers
of the tracts had indicated that they would mccept the problsas involved, Mr.
Hesn commented that the Board had in the past consistently disapproved such
long pashandles; he said he belisved that spproval would be detrimental to the
lot owners and would set & bad precedent. Mr. Hickernsll commentad that tha
Fublic Works' position was based on the poamibility that the County might have
to ABmume re bility for the naverthaless, ke aald, the lew
did mot prevent the owners from accepting the restrictions.

Nr, Evans moved that the Planning Foard spprove the prelismioary plans aa
identified earlier by Mr. Bober mnd the extenmion of tentative approval for
the Heritage Subdivision; the motion was secondsd by Mr. Hickernell and was
approved unanimously.

0, Amendment of developmwent plan for Brookside Manor Subdivision.

Mr. Bober commenved that following Board action on this request the
Zooing Commissioner would hold m hearing to consider the change il :hu develop=

et TR AL

' 25

26

27.

29,

a0,

31,

N'A“VE PLANS

Subdivision

Loke Estates***
70.0 acres
3 lors

Glyndon Square
3.56 acres
shopping center

Ernest Wooden'**
11.02 acres
1 lor & 1 troct

W. Wolloce Lanahan
7. 18 octes
2 lots

Bumbarton (part of}
Resub Lo 7 8 8
1.09 acre

2 ok
Haat Cwl Hillg*=*

Section 2

2 laks

Padanio Joint*"*

1 ot 8 1 larm troct

st of lvy Mill Rd,

M/side Butler Rd. odj B
1o Western Maryland RR

5/5 Ruxton Rood [
opposite Lllenham Ave

MY cor. Frederick Roa
ond Hillcrest Rood

f Hereford Rd.,

de Deer Park Rd RC

ide Dubbs Rood RC-

Lacation Zoning

IPATED SUBDIVISIOMS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE PLANMING BOARD

Ocrober 19, 1978

Elaction Dist
Council Dist
IDCA Mo Date

igne

Hay 16, 1909

ws tract by Direcior

no woler of tewer

lobert J. domadks, Eaquire
8y Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Dear rir. Romadear

Enclosed herawith 15 a copy of the Opinien and Drdar
passed tadey by the County Soard of Appeals inthe above antitled

case.

cer Mrs. Florence A, fogers
Lawrence Neughton, Lig.
Goorge A. Shehan, Exg.
Or. & Hra. Oenfel Gorden
Hr. Norbart Grumwsid
Gr. & Hrs. Irving Taylor
John W. Hessian, 111, Esq.
Fra. Jd. E. Oyer
Hr. L He Groaf
fr. J. Hoswall

Decembe

Board of Appeals
ourt House

Maryland 21204

" Edith T
rs. EdIth T, Elsenhart

for Varlance from Section
rear yard WV cor. of

and Snu(’w.l‘e
ird tri
8/21

Dear Mrs. FElisenhart

In accordance with our telephone con
vou kindly enter my appearance as at

Improvement Associat fon In

uld appreclate notlce of
lable to you,

Case Mo, 75-269-4

a hearing date when
that
Thank you faor your assistance

Agy Case No. J5-265-A

Florence Aoge~s

Vary truly yours,

r7 876

Florence

versation of troday,

tarney for Dumbarton
the above-

caprioned mateer

Very truly yours,

George A. Shehan

ce John W. Hesslan, 111, Esq.
Norbert Grunwald, President

T Moses Cohen, Esgq.

Robert J. Romadka, Esq.

Seven Mile Lane

beconmes
In this mattaer,

May 12, 1978

Robort J, Romadka, Esquire
BUF Eostern Boulevard
laltimore, Md, 2122]

ke: Cose No, 75-269-A

—Florence A, Rogen
Dear Mr. Romodio:

Enclosed harewith s o copy of the Opinion and Order
posed by the County Boord of Appecls todoy In the cbeve sntitled cose,

Vary truly youn,

iR T Tianbort, Adm. Sacratory

Enel,

ce1 M, Florence A. Ropen
Lowrence
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WHITE, PAGE & LENTZ

HEAES DOMEN BENJAMIN N. DORMAN 8/27/76 -10.300m  Re: 75-269-A - Florence Rogars - wch. 11/4 - 10 am Stk sovas o
ATTGRNEY AT Law 2
IR EALVERY. BTSREY: ¢ 802 CATHEDRAL STREET “m':."-:.?:" <t Caknacas . aie
s e ARTIMORK _MARYLAN.N130) s I callod Mr. Benjamin Do unsel listed for Prates ireien whatho ha I o
T T T calle + Benjamin Dorman, co ted far tants, to inquire whether or not P e —
5 105 /3576 Rovember 1, 1976 actually is couniel, o3 he has not entered his oppearance with us (This infermation came to
anuary £y
County Board of' Apueals this office from Amold Fleischmann, Esq., former coumel for Protestants, by way of letter

Hoom 219 Court

7
Towsaon, Maryland August 26, 1976

doted Qctober 10, 1975.) Alio, | withed to cbtain oddresses of Protestonts litted in order
County Board of Appeals, i
Room 218, Court House, Attentlon: Mps. Edith T

Ty . to send them o copy of Assignment of Hearing natice.  Mr. Dorman was on the felephone,
Towson, Md.

ATT: ::m Edith T. Eisenhart, Ret and his secretary said the names were not In the file; thot she would have him call this office.
, Secretary
o o - Baltimore County Hoard of peals
Re: Case No. 75-269-A - §lorc . « ' oiis 11.45 am - As Mr. Dormon had not roturned my call, | ogain colled the office.  His socretary Book 475 7 Cotirtnines Apy
<aid ho did not have the File in the offica- ha thought it was at home - and he is not sure whaiher s i R B R
Gentlemen: { Re: Florence A. Rogers
or not he will remain countel for Protestants in this case. | mked that he send us o letter fo this Case No. 75-254-4\
In accordance with my telephone call to Ms. Elsenhart of venr Mro. Elsenhart:
? elfect, or notify ui in some monner.  Sho said she weuld get in teush with us next week. Gentlomens
this morning, please strike my name as Counsel in thig Cantl
eurance J MEB o Pieasc strike our appearances in the captioned
matter. George A. Shehan, Esq., 305 W. Pennsylvania dimcusalon betw 1o' atter, ag Mrs. Bogers has retained other counsel.
Counaoel, and me, w 3: h, y
Avenue has already entered his appearance in place of in oppositicn to t T s E === ani ‘you for your cooperation with this matter.
A virtually Lhe ”‘f = Very truly yours,
mine. ; J Colles Ty A S ecRETAR CHE GAKE ME AT v R
Ty L P Mi Deilmans SeckRéTa { Junmlﬂu— ( \M_t '. 3
Very truly yours, o - of. [REreLipnr £ W VeTi0as - Cordon W. Priest, Je. J
; ~ your asslatunce. \ .
plen G ; i Yo Rdean
T~ v A e | < i
/! cﬂ:’* / /f’l Sthapely yours, ©ct Mra. Florence A. Rogers
568 en / 8 2
- [y e - Wik, B oL
cc: George A. Shehan, Esq. Benlaaln N, Do 1
b
e A
T Fae™ Loglan) o
= e L
| QE"L an Grye'n
e T e e s N
® ® ® @ S .
ROBERT J, ROMADKA August 20,1976 ARNOLD FLEISCHMANN
188 WEST FENNSYLVANEA AVENUR
worTE s
SOWEON, MANYLAND S1a84
EERER MANTLAND 21330 AT LR AN AN ANEA CODE A8y o f)
S AT ctober 6, 1975
s & R374 Edith T. &lsenhart October 10, 1975 Lo &, /
August 26, 1976 County dHoard of Appeals ‘,/
Foom 2(8,Court House
Tewaon, MARY1and, 2120} RE:CASE NO. 75-269=A Mr. Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Chairman Meassrs, Poter Parker and Gordon W. Priest, .
¥LORENCE A, E;aar‘a County Board of Appeals 700 Kayser Building :
TorVARIANCE (rear yard) County Office Building Imore, Maryland
¥ 111 W, Chesapeake Avenuc Ly e
Lear M's Elsenhart, Towson, Maryland 21204 Res File No. 75-269-A
To confirm my conversation with You an thi ne —A.
:;:;1-1 l:rdt::ﬂé:zdt::h‘li-:@o usk you to please zh:hn Re: Pile No. 75-269-aA
rman onalder stpon t of
= which is set fopr Wﬁl\!.&bﬂﬂhﬁi}\ 28‘:!9?:.::.5:08 pl::.a 2 RsAntnmy §ourencaluboocs Gentlemen;
"cﬁﬂﬂf,"&fr'?ﬁ?z‘aﬁnmq The reasons for my requast st thls time 1a the faoct Dear Mr. Reiter: 1. Mumber of witnesses you gnticipete calling =
Towson, Maryland 21204 hat my religlous holiday week ,comes in at that time. T shall be tn 7 5
hdg::lt‘.‘:?“t: -e;_.n;-.ln Court,becauss this time perioa is oncof my 2. How meny of thete witmesses will be "expert witnesses"?
i gae . Ttk Vit T et oo SRR Som Kirpurang in sfnare oFol1on e s s ane % ARRer 2 st for e o
A. Rogers - ve connect wit| v rotestant ppelless in the abo it N o
Florence A. Roge fo Frepure my ouss,as messra,PARKER ANDPRAIST ARL el undeestand that Benjamin Dorman, Esq., whe wiil in due 3. Flalds to b covered by axparts you intend to call - plowe checks
Dear Mr.- Chai rman: X this s 8 matter,any longer, and have not prepared to date to handle course enter his appearance in this case, will represent
T nae, o the Protestants in this matter, Lond Plancer
Please enter my appearance in the above noted matter on 3] ABGEEE MY CASE,for proper pre
of the Petitioner, Florence A. Rogers. and hearlng later,I would appreciate s postponement Tor a:vorf; 2:::;2“ Real Estate et
1 have been advised by your office that a new date has been
tentatively set for Tuesday, October 26, 1976 for hearing of this matter. Thank you in advance for your kind help and conaideration Very truly yours, Engineer
Since | will be out of town that entire week, 1 would appreciate your . o
scheduling this matter for hearing sometime in the month of November. 1 : (Lo s Y Js
Singerely, 3 Arnold Fleischmann
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter, ¥ i P Other
C Tt (¢ {ufl«g SEVEY 45 Totol e reutred tin K]
. To! i
Vary truly yours, FLOHENCE A, ROGERS i €c:  Joha W. Hessian, II1, Esqg. i " Bl pressmclicn:of your 1ice of ithe cose
: 3 Dr. and ¥rs, Daniel Gordon
S ey - Mr. and Mrs. Moses Cohen ’2‘ HRe
5 7 Pr. and Mrs. Irving Taylor
Robert J. Romadka Y Mr. Norbert Grunwald 4
7800 SEVEN MILE LANE \
RJR/ds1 ?Im.\'lLi.E,HD.EIEOB 5
cc: Mrs, Florence A. Rogers BhR6-3417 W [ I..
Attorney for Protestan
:q;]f' : Attornay for Petitionens | ‘/r
g ‘) 8- "
51\’“" } ooyl
g4 J A . . LR
i N / fee s jof laT @J gnr
{ i P i 1
Koo & "1‘)1]“4 q'(r..u 5

g e & sa
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 20, 1975

Jdr.
Mrs. Florence A. Rogers
7800 Seven Mile Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: Variance Petition
Item 18
Florence A. Rogers - Petitioner

Dear Mre. Rogers:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. ‘fThe following comments
are a result of this review and inspection,

‘These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assurc that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the develepmaent
plans that may have a bearing en this case. The
Directot of Planning may file a written revort
with the Zoniny Commissioner with recommendations
+& to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northwest corner of Seven Mile Lane and Southvale
Road, and is currently improved with a two-story
dwelling. The petitioner is requesting a rear yard
Variance for the existing dwelling in order that
her overall property may be subdivided and another
house be built.

Adjacent properties in this arca are improved
with single family dwellings similar to that of
the petitioner. &

This petition is acecepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing cortificzate. Notice

T e °

OFFICE OF

Do} MR 1D S

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aunexnd advertisement of
PETITION ~ NOHTHWZST COMIER OF SEVEN MILE LuNg

in Baltimon: Cousty, Maryland, «

winll before they 288h das of Hay 1575, vhar s 1o way, the

wiin dniserted in the saues of  May 7,1975

A
No. 21653

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DFFIGE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIRT

July 3, 1975 accouny D662

DATE

amounr_$96.80 0000

"

WHITE . CANLIER TELLOW - CUETOMER

Flarunce A. Rogers 3
7800 Seven Kilo lane -
Pikeavills, M. 21203
Bdvartising and posting of property
PIE-RE9=h 53 T AL 4

Mrs. Florence A. Hogers
Re: Item 185

May 20, 1975

Page 2

of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor morc than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwvarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,
R

Eand o7 bl

FRANKLIN T. HOOANS, WR.

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Cammittos

FTH:ID .
Enclosure
ce: MCA

1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Bnltimore, Md. 21204

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 May 7 1975

was innstted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, o werkly nowapapes pubdished

RECOON00L

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

i

<
=
. Flekerke A, Nolers

9
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MO,
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the snnaxcd advertissment was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baitinere County, Md, omeecmy Guch

ol ane _tivg . sucsssrweckesks befrre the . -

ig
L]
s34 §

day of oo B .. . 1015, the fisst publication

b appearing on the S 1% M T T S - SSSE
1975
N,
" TH} JWBS i)
JM.‘{.&AJLE’.*.,....___
Manager
Cast of Advertisemont, §. oo omeeaeee
® 75 269
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
et ot Posing. LAY LS,

e cx::..E(-;(«:,il.fi!ﬂm.&'.\' &

;Anueudm:ﬁ_\l\.//-('(fi oF Soyey Nite LA

i ot 2o W JCSR

AUD e viare Rd.

- Jame A SperAvehe 1.

Remarks: ... 4
Posted by ‘J.Eu‘y-ﬁl._‘f

PORVRY, ] (VAW 7

N

S o
Teoo seven e

f£i1ing this__ 21

DESCRIPTION

100 GramersTl Dridgs Head, Balimnre, Maryiand 1754 » Tol (391) U323 DRG0

0.5602 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF SEVEN MILE LANE, NORTHWEST

SIDE OF SOUTHVALE ROAD, “DUMBARTON", THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCR'PTION IS FOR REAR YARD VARIANCE.

Mile Lane &

§27* 16" 30" E 153, 59 feet to the place of beginning.

Contai y 0.5602 of un acre of land.

J.0.# 175003
W.0. 8 3182-C

HGWiegr

County 0ffice Building
111 w‘.' Ci_l.illgom Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been
day of

Apzil

L i
IMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

Beginning for the same at the intorsection of the southwest side of Seven
the northwest side of Southvale Road, fifty foot wide, as shown on

the plat of "Dumbarton'! recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in

foot, the distance of 157,41 feat, the chord of said arc being 8 61* 33!

157. 94 foct, and thence binding on tie southwest side of sald Sever Mile Lane,

Plat Book W.P. G. 7, page 151, running thenca binding on the northwest afde of snid

Southvale Road, (1) southwesterly, by & curve to the left with the radius of 4945. 90

o7 W

157,41 feot, thence along a part of the second line of the land conveyed to Solomen

Rogers and wife by daod recorded among the aforementioned Land Records in Libex

T. 1.8, 1798, page 355, (2] N 27* 29''03'" W 156. 81 feet, thence (3) N 62" 43' 30" E

%)

March 18, 1975

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

‘Wall Map Qriginal Duplicate Tracing 200 Sheat
FUNCTION Jare [ by | dare [ oy [ e | By [de [ by P

pPescriptions cheeked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Granted by
2C, BA, CG, CA

Denied

Roviewed by: Zz K_-I

Previous caje; Map #

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description Yes

——No

&

Haltimore County, Maryland
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

The Honomble

Walter A, Reiter, Jr., Chaimean
County Board of Appeals

Rm. 219, Court House

Towson, Moryland 21204

RE: FLORENCE A. RoGeRs A/ (4
Cowe No, 75-269-A | i

Dear Mr. Reiter:

You will recall that you asked that we rsise as promptly as Is possible, and
in odvance of hearing dates, questions that we might have with regard to procedural
matters. In d with that direction, we have d and are enclosing the
etiginal of a Mation to dismiss this motter on the ground that the appeal was filed beyond
the time provided by statute, ond have sent o copy of wid Motion and of this letter to
M. Romodka, Ceuntel for the Appellont,

It is our undenstanding that this matter has been assigned for hearing before
the Beard on It merits on MNovember 4, 1976, With regard to an Answer 1o the Mation, \
if any, and Memoranda, if any, and o hearing thereon separate from the hearing on
the merits of the matter, if that is your desire, | would appreciate your imfructions,
o3 | am sure Mr. Romodka will,

Very truly yours,
Whico(g) A ocan TR
John W, Hessian, 1 |

Enclosure |
ce: Robart ). Romadko, Esquire

JWHzsh

5
QU W | 1Y 9

10 Gy
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNTNG AND ZONING ;

County Gffice Build
111 W. Chasapeake A\‘;‘e‘nqua
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this & day of

ﬁgé 1975 Piling Fee s . Teceived eck
__Cash

Other

/'Zr

= c D a,

Zoning Commissioner
Petiticner d g XS Submitted by é Voter. 2
Petitioner's Attorney e e by AL
* This is not to be interpre

assignment of a Raazing e&::? as acceptance of the Petition for

CASE NO, 11/296-298/6846-5B48 AT Law

FLORENCE A. ROGERS V. IRVING TAYLOR, ET AL

ol
AECEIVED FROM COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
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